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Standing after Castelletto (ITA)
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Rnk No. Driver Nat Class f.?/ f.?" ,§' 1\3 Q‘% 5’" &? &? Points
1 644 | Bartoszuk Lukasz §: 29 52 34 55 - - - > 170
2 609  Ludi Kevin = + | 34 55 27 52 - . . : 168
3 601 Kancsar Ferenc § 28 48 32 44 - - - > 152
4 611 Schoell Constantin '<5( 15 46 30 50 - - - > 141
5 646  Wishofer Mick 5 30 50 | 26 | 33 - : - - 139
6 606 | Pullinger Barrie e 32 49 31 27 - - - > 139
7 630 | Viiliainen Ville g 27 32 28 49 - - - - 136
8 634 | Pierce Martin zr] M 24 44 19 45 - - - - 132
9 640 Durante Cosimo = | 25 47 29 30 - - - - 131
10 613 Seewer Philipp =+ | 22 36 23 39 - - - - 120
11 696 Smelt Sam == 20 25 24 48 - - - - 117
12 641 Garkaklis Haralds B 5 41 20 46 - - - - 112
13 649  Sherlock Aaron = | 6 37 2 43 - - - - 108
14 607 Kamali Luka . 7 39 33 28 - . . : 107
15 658  Slavinski Dzianis < — 31 2 E | 47 - . - : 100
16 636  Faulkner Richard A m 18 29 14 3 - . : : 97
17 617 Rauer Marius . 12 30 17 37 - e - - 9%
18 654 Al Rawahi Abdullah - 3 38 21 32 - - - - 94
19 622 | Muranski Slawomir §: M 9 34 15 29 - = - > 87
20 643  Aloskins llja S M 11 24 13 35 - - - - 83
21 647 | Lievens Jordy o 33 45 - - - = - S 78
22 639 Marschall Pascal g- 26 40 - - - - = - 66
23 653  Cool Michael A8 21 43 - - - - - - 64
24 689 | Greenfield Taylor m - - 25 34 - - - - 59
25 657 | Kawase Tomokazu ET‘ M - - 18 40 - - - - 58
26 637 | Mortensen Martin g- 14 42 - > = = = > 56
27 659 | Jurmanowicz Karol §: - - 16 38 - - - > 54
28 656 Balbo Natalia = | . . 12 a1 - . . : 53
29 628 Dalmau Caballero Oriol T - = 9 42 - = - 5 51
30 650 Weinstock Patrick . 16 33 - e e e - - 49
31 648 | Fleischmann Maxi g- 23 21 - > - = - > 44
32 618  Germain Tamsin == M 19 23 - - - - - - 42
33 627 | Laskaratos Andreas %E - - 10 31 - - - > 41
34 638 Gottler Marco g- 2 35 - - - - = - 37
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Rotax Euro Challenge
Standing after Castelletto (ITA)

For information purposes.

No official / regulatory value

& @ & @ Iy « < “«
Rnk No. Driver Nat Class g'l f.?/ g 1\3 Q‘% 5’" &? &? Points
35 635 | Alders Joey  w— 17 | 20 ; - - - - - 37
36 652 Ver Elst Tim g 8 28 - S - - - - 36
37 651 | Jut Richard g M 10 26 S - - - - 36
38 645  Kroes Dennis M 4 31 - . . . : : 35
39 620 | Arts Imke e E 27 - - - . - - 27
40 616 Davies Cristian 13 E - e e e - - 13
41 660 Sessa Ennio = - - 11 E - e - 5 11
ROTAX EURO CHALLENGE 2016 01/01-31/12/2016 Printed : 16/05/2016 - 11:58
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Document 23.2 OFFICIAL

Resu Its Subject to scrutineering & sporting investigations
Rnk No. Entrant Nat Driver Nat Equipment Laps Gap Interv. Bestlap Penalty [QP--PF]
1 = 644 CRGSPA. < [ Bartoszuk Lukasz Cmmm CRG / Rotax / Mojo 20 49.446 [2-0-1]
2 As 609 Spirit Racing Ludi Kevin Kosmic / Rotax / Mojo 20 4.965 4.965 49.532 [11-0-8]
3 A2 611 DaemsRacing A B schoell Constantin S Tonykart / Rotax /Mojo | 20 5.897 0932  49.609 [4-0-5]
4 A3 630 VRT # Viiliainen Ville # Tonykart / Rotax / Mojo 20 6.197 0.300 49.621 [8-0-7]
5 A6 696 Strawberry Racing 2 smelt Sam = Tonykart / Rotax / Mojo 20 10.244  4.047  49.675 [14-0-11]
6 A21 658 UniqRacing Team §= Slavinski Dzianis §= Kosmic / Rotax / Mojo 20 11.740 1.496 49.487 [13-0-E]
7 As 641 333 Autosport “mmm Garkaklis Haralds S Fndriakart/Rotax/Mojo | 20 | 11.852 0112 49.715 [6-0-15]
8 A3 634 UniqRacing Team §= Pierce Martin élj Kosmic / Rotax / Mojo 20 12.640 0.788 49.811 [21-0-16]
9 Vs 601 VPDR : Kancsar Ferenc ; DR/ Rotax / Mojo 20 12.841 0.201 49,577 | +10.000  [3-0-3]
10 A3 649 Strawberry Racing 2= sherlock Aaron ) [ Tonykart / Rotax/ Mojo 20 13.084 0243  49.610 [18-0-13]
11 A15 628 CRGS.P.A. §l_l Dalmau Caballero Oriol CRG / Rotax / Mojo 20 13.561 0.477 49.591 [9-0-26]
12 A11 656 NGM Motorsport Jl Balbo Natalia §l_l Formula K / Rotax / Mojo | 20 15.695 2.134 49.610 [10-0-23]
13 A4 657  Paul Carr Racing % Kawase Tomokazu ET‘ Kosmic / Rotax / Mojo 20 15.944 0.249 49.632 [15-0-17]
14 V2 613 Spirit Racing Seewer Philipp Kosmic / Rotax / Mojo 20 16.424 0.480 49.688 [17-0-12]
15 A4 659 Wyrzykowski Motorsport g Jurmanowicz Karol g Tonykart / Rotax / Mojo 20 17.537 1.113 49.828 [22-0-19]
16 A2 617 VPDR : Rauer Marius E- DR/ Rotax / Mojo 20 19.202 1.665 49.973 [24-0-18]
17 A2 636 ColesRacing % Faulkner Richard glj Tonykart / Rotax / Mojo 20 23.017 3.815 50.111 [20-0-21]
18 A4 643 Team Victoria §= Aloskins llja §= Kosmic / Rotax / Mojo 20 31.546 8.529 50.380 [26-0-22]
19 V9 689 PDBKarting §= Greenfield Taylor m Gillard / Rotax / Mojo 18 2laps  2laps 49.540 [7-0-10]
20 Vi1 646 VPDR : Wishofer Mick : DR / Rotax / Mojo 17 3 Laps 1 Lap 49.802 [1-0-9]
21 V7 | 654 KMS ; Al Rawahi Abdullah % Birelart / Rotax / Mojo 15 5Llaps 2 Llaps 49.532 [12-0-14]
22 A3 627 Daems Racing A B Laskaratos Andreas  ZE= Tonykart/Rotax/Mojo 11 9laps 4laps 52262 [25-0-25]
23 V17 640  Wild Kart Racing Team Jl Durante Cosimo §l_l Wildkart / Rotax / Mojo 4 16 Laps 7 Laps 51.777 [0-0-6]
24 Va 622 Wyrzykowski Motorsport  Cpum Muranski Slawomir  Opgy CRG / Rotax/ Mojo 3 | 17laps  1llap  51.527 [23-0-20]
25 V23 607 CRGS.P.A. Jl Kamali Luka E- CRG / Rotax / Mojo 2 18 Laps 1 Lap 52.429 [5-0-2]
26 V22/ 606 Dan Holland Racing % Pullinger Barrie % Alonso / Rotax / Mojo 1 19 Laps 1 Lap 52.689 [16-0-4]
No.601 Kancsar Ferenc : 10 sec time penalty for bad manoeuvre (art 2.24 CIK General Prescriptions). According to Stewards' Decision No.82.
Not Classified
660 | KCS Jl Sessa Ennio Jl Birelart / Rotax / Mojo Excluded 51.528 [19-0-24]
No0.660 Sessa Ennio : Excluded for bad behaviour. Art 2.24 CIK General Prescriptions. According to Stewards' Decision No.81.
Leaders : No.601 Kancsar Ferenc (1-1) / No.644 Bartoszuk Lukasz (2-20)
Start Time : 15/05 - 15:02:24 Best Lap : No.644 Bartoszuk Lukasz 49.446 91,44 Kph
Weather : Slightly cloudy Air : 20°C Track : Dry Event Record : No.646 Wishofer Mick 48.953 92,36 Kph
No.c27 PREESE, |
Castelletto di Branduzzo (ITA) 12-15/05/2016
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DOCUMENT N° 82

DECISION DES COMMISSAIRES SPORTIFS
STEWARDS'’ DECISION

PENALITE INFLIGEE AU CONCURRENT (NOM) :

PENALTY INFLICTED UPON THE ENTRANT (NAME): Y P DR
NATIONALITE / NATIONALITY: ~ AUT
N°: PILOTE :
No- 001 DRIVER . Kancsar Ferenc

Concerne la partie de 'Epreuve :
Concerns the part of the event:

Rotax DD2 - Final

ENONCE / STATEMENT:

10 sec time penalty in the Final.

MOTIF / REASON:

The Driver no. 601 was causing an incident. Inthe  Heat concerned near MP 4 he pushed the kart in front of him
(kart no. 644) an following of this manoevre there was a big collision(proved by relevant video sequen ce). Having
considered the relevant video and after hearing the Entrant and Driver concerned, the Stewards assesst  his
manoevre as an incident according to art 2.24 CIK G eneral Prescriptions. This decision is made in appli cation of

art. 2.24 CIK General Prescriptions and art. 12.3. F

IA International Sporting Code.

Décision annoncée

ISI Date / Date: 15/05/2016
Decision announced

Heure / Time: 15:47

Nom / Name Signature

Président du Collége / Chairman of the Panel:

Kris LAMBRECHT (BEL) :

Membres du Collége / Members of the Panel:

Angela CHILLON (ITA) :

Emanuela MASSA (ITA) :

NOTIFICATION AU CONCURRENT CONCERNE / NOTIFICATION TO THE RELEVANT ENTRANT

Je soussigné :
| undersigned:

Nom personnel / personal name
Représentant du Concurrent: \/PDR
Representing the Entrant.  Nom du Concurrent / Entrant's name

Certifie avoir recu notification du document N°
Certify that | have been notified of document No. 82

des Commissaires Sportifs de I'Epreuve.
by the Stewards of the Meeting.

Date : Heure / Time: Signature :

Copyright © 2011 by CIK-FIA. All rights reserved Page 1of 1
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DOCUMENT N° 81

DECISION DES COMMISSAIRES SPORTIFS
STEWARDS'’ DECISION

PENALITE INFLIGEE AU CONCURRENT (NOM) : KCS
PENALTY INFLICTED UPON THE ENTRANT (NAME):

NATIONALITE / NATIONALITY: |TA

N°: PILOTE : .
No. 0660 DRIVER . S€ssa Ennio

Concerne la partie de 'Epreuve : .
Concerns the part of the event: Rotax DD2 - Final

ENONCE / STATEMENT:

Exclusion from the Final

MOTIF / REASON:

After the session concerned, the driver came into t he parc ferme and instead of slowing down he acello  rated, he
had no respect for other persons safty in the contr oled area (reported by Race director). Having consi  dered the
report from Race Director and after hearing the Entr  ant concerned, the Stewards feel that this contraven es art
2.24 CIK-FIA General Prescriptions. The Stewards take  the decision in accordance with art 12.2 and 12.3  FIA
International Sporting Code.

Décision annoncée Date / Date: 15/05/2016 Heure / Time: 15:56
Decision announced

Nom / Name Signature
Président du Collége / Chairman of the Panel:

Kris LAMBRECHT (BEL) :

Membres du Collége / Members of the Panel:

Angela CHILLON (ITA) :

Emanuela MASSA (ITA) :

NOTIFICATION AU CONCURRENT CONCERNE / NOTIFICATION TO THE RELEVANT ENTRANT

Je soussigné :
I undersigned:  Nom personnel / personal name

Représentant du Concurrent: KCS
Representing the Entrant:  Nom du Concurrent / Entrant’s name
Certifie avoir recu notification du document N° des Commissaires Sportifs de I'Epreuve.
Certify that | have been notified of document No. 81 by the Stewards of the Meeting.

Date : Heure / Time: Signature :

Copyright © 2011 by CIK-FIA. All rights reserved Page 1of 1
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_Jlri QE EJ_/\g _D _D Z For information purposes. No official / regulatory value
Lap Chart

Grid 644 607 601 606 611 640 630 609 646 689 696 613 649 654 641 634 657 617 659 622 636 643 656 660 627 628 658

Nreladil 607 | 644 | 606 | 601 | 611 | 640 630 609 689 696 613 649 654 641 634 657 659 617 622 636 643 656 660 627 658 628 646

(E[JNENN 601 | 644 | 607 éﬁé 611 640 609 689 630|696 613 649 654 634 641 617|657 659 660 622 658| 636 656 628 643 627 646
Interval 01 | 01| 03| 03| o01| 00| 03|02 01|02|02) 03|00/ 01 04 04| 01|01 02|04 01 00 01| 06| 02 23

[TV 644 | 601 611 609 689 630 640 696 éﬂ? 634 654 641 617 | 657 649 659 | 656 | 658 | 636 | 622 | 627 | 660 | 628 | 643 | 613 | 646
03 | 25 | 00 | 01 [ 00 | 05 | 00 | 1.0 | 00 | 01 | 02 | 01 | 00 | 01 | 05 [ 01 |02 | 02 | 01 | 01 | 02 | 00 | 12 | 09 | 252

[IETJEIN 644 | 601 609 | 611 630 | 689 | 696 640 | 654 634 641 617 657 649 656| 659 658 636 QZ? 628 660|627 613 643 646
04 | 27 [ 02| 03 | 02| 01| 11| 00 03| 01|04 05| 01 |03 | 01 01 01|02 00 02| 07 07 10 | 239

(=X 644 | 601 609 611 630 696 689 654 641 634 617 657 649 656 658 659 636 628 6#@ 613 | 627 | 643 65@ 646
06 | 26 | 02 | 02 | 07 | 02 | 06 | 07 | 02 | 06 | 02 | 02 | 02 | 05 | 01 | 05 | 00 | 06 | 06 | 1.0 | 08 | 41 | 185

[IE[JCN 644 | 601 | 609 | 611 630 | 696 | 689 654 | 641 634 657 649 656 | 617 658 | 659 628 636 613 | 643 627 646
07 | 27 | 03| 03 | 07| 03| 03|09 04| 10| 01 03 02 | 02| 01 02 06| 06 31 07 210

[ 644 | 601 609 611 630 696 689 654 641 634 657 649 656 658 617 628 659 636 613 643 627 646
08 | 27 [ 01 | 02 | 09 | 03 | 02 | 09 | 08 | 15 | 00 | 01 |01 | 09 [ 01 | 01 |02 | 01 | 43 | 22 | 183

[TV 644 | 601 609 | 611 630 | 689 | 654 696 | 641 634 649 656 658| 657 628| 659 613 617 636 643 627 646
10 | 28 | 02| 03| 13| 00 02 07 |11 14 | 07 | 04 | 03 02 | 05 | 06 03 | 01 | 39 43 | 156

=R 644 | 601 609 611 630 654 689 696 641 634 649 658 656 628 657 659 613 617 636 643 627 646
11| 28 | 02| 03| 19| 02| 01| 01| 23| 11| 07| 04 | 05| 01| 02| 06 | 06 | 02 | 48 | 73 | 115

[IETJCIN 644 | 601 | 609 | 611 630 | 654 | 689 696 | 641 634 649 658 656 | 628 657 | 659 613 617 636 643 627 646
13 | 28|02 | 03| 19 | 06 01 | 01 | 12 10 |04 | 05 | 05 | 02 | 02 | 05 09 | 04 | 53 116 | 63

TNV 644 | 601 | 609 | 611 | 630 | 654 | 689 | 696 | 641 | 634 | 649 | 658 | 656 | 628 | 657 | 659 | 613 | 617 | 636 | 643 | 627 | 646
15 | 27 | 03| 03| 20| 05| 02| 02| 11| 08 | 03| 06 | 04 | 04 | 04 | 02 | 12 05 58 166 06

(TN 644 | 601 | 609 611 630 654 689|696 641 634 649 658 656 628|657 613 659 617 636 643 646 6X7
17 | 26 | 04 | 03 | 18 | 05 | 03 | 04 | 12 | 05 | 02 | 09 | 02 | 04 | 14 | 04 04 | 07 | 67 162 | 53

[NVl 644 | 601 | 609 | 611 | 630 | 654 | 689 | 696 | 641 | 634 | 649 | 658 | 656 | 628 | 657 | 613 | 659 | 617 | 636 | 643 | 646
18 | 27 | 04 | 04 | 1.8 | 05 | 04 | 06 | 1.0 | 03 | 02 | 21 | 01 | 04 | 1.6 | 03 | 06 | 09 | 68 | 156

[JJNERN 644 | 601 | 609 611 630 654 689|696 641 634 649 658 628 656 | 657 613 659 617 636 643 646
20 | 26 | 05 | 02 | 17 | 05| 05 | 09 | 09 | 02 |02 14 01| 03 15 | 06 | 07 | 12 71 | 148

TN/ 644 | 601 | 609 | 611 | 630 | 654 | 689 | 696 | 641 | 634 | 649 | 658 | 628 | 656 | 657 | 613 | 659 | 617 | 636 | 643 | 646
21 | 25 | 06 | 03 | 16 | 06 | 07 | 1.1 | 08 | 02 | 01 | 15 | 01 | 02 | 16 | 06 | 08 | 14 | 75 | 139

NNl 644 | 601 | 609 611 630 689 | 696 | 641 634 658 649 628 656 657 | 613 659 617 636 643 646 &@
22 | 26 | 05| 03 | 25| 06 | 1.1 08 04 | 02 |11 | 11 | 01 | 1.0 06 08 | 19 | 76 | 133 | 432

TnneRcopel =, THITERTT T ciiiiiiiiiiiiiiiniiiieieieieie
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Lap Time Analysis

Laps Sector1 Sector2 Sector3 Lap Time Laps Sector1l Sector2 Sector 3 Lap Time Laps Sector1 Sector2 Sector3 Lap Time

9 17.326) 13.143  19.228 49.697

w

17.547| 13.655| 19.574 50.776
No.601 Kancsar Ferenc

1 18.478 13.581 19.980 52.039

17.762 14.418 19.725 51.905

10 17.279| 13.134 19.189 49.602 4
5
17.341 13.376 19.638 50.355 12 17.286 13.114  19.235 49.635 6 13.144 19.394 49.860
7
8
9

17.575 13.328 19.541 50.444

11 17.292) 13.130 19.208 49.630 17.506 13.231 19.420 50.157

17.409 13.259 19.463 50.131 13 17.303| 13.122  19.240 49.665 17.641 13.532 19.330 50.503

17.332 13190 19.387 49.909 4 17'250 19217@

15 17.318) 13.117 19.243 49.678

17.374 13.145 19.377 49.896

17.355 13.217 19.291  49.863 17.348| 13.202| 13.234| 49.784

17.287 13.134 19.262 49.683 16 17.327 13.127 19.236 49.690 10 17.331 pEXwgy 19.279 49.688

17.246| 13.104 BECRYY, 49.577 17 17.333) 13.164  19.329 49.826 11 17.968 13.130 19.249 50.347

17352 13.152  19.250 49754 18 17.274 13.117  19.252 49.643 12 17.379 13.149  19.359 49.887

10 17302 13.160 19.194 49,656 19 17.313  13.133 m 49.627 13 17.375| 13.176 pEERAt] 49.769
1 17353 13.134 19.210 49.697 20 17.311 13.174 19.334 49.819 14 17.372) 13.219 19.331 49.922

12 17.301 13.121 19.192 49.614 No.611 Schoell Constantin
13 17.287 13.170 19.264 49.721 1 19.180 13.625 20.100 52.905

O 00 N O U B W N

17.409 13.235 19.343 49.987

[y
v

16 17.416 13.126  19.276 49.818
17 17.397 13.164 19.304 49.865

14 17256 13.117 19.234  49.607 2 17674 15320 20525 53519
15 17.285 13.141 49.618 3 17817 13.405 19.594 s50.816  © 17402 13126 19.530  50.118
16 17.334 13.175 19216  49.725 4 17379 13261 19455 50095 0 17469 13192 19338  49.999
17 17292 13.187 19376  49.855 5 17.372 13215 19392 49.979 20 17444 13217 19.336  49.997
18 17333 13.132 19289  49.754 6 = 17.301 13.139 19.282 49722  No.617 Rauer Marius
19 17351 13.159 19.305  49.815 7 17362 13.215 19.237  49.814 1 20075 13721 20.097 53.893
20 17357 13153 19467 49.977 8  17.269 13.204 19.211  49.684 17.833 14114 21563  53.510
9 17.237 13179 19300  49.716 17.665 13.410 20219  51.294

No.606 Pullinger Barrie

1 19.197| 13.597| 19.895 52.689 10 17.288 13.146  19.250 49.684 17.748  13.453  19.657 50.858

2
3
4
11 17285 13177 19247 49709 5  17.510 13.650 20.340 51500
No.607 Kamali Luka 12 13.134 19256  49.623 6  17.941 13368 19719  51.028
7
8
9

13 17.354 13.153 19.267 49.774 18.134 13.873 19.577 51.584
2 17.758 16.413 21.847 56.018
14 17.257 13.152 m 49.609 17.552 13.247 19.408 50.207

No.609 Ludi Kevin 15 17.255m 19.236  49.619 17.498 13.170 19.368  50.036
1 19.132| 13.524 20.084|  52.740 16 17.352 13.169 19.224  49.745 10 17.414 13175 19.432  50.021
2 17796 15044 20510 53350 17  17.287 13.142 19.428  49.857 11 13237 19.337 [ G
3 17.553| 13.271 19.679  50.503 18 17.328 13.132 19.278  49.738 12 17.406  13.223 19.429  50.058
4 17.412) 13.199 19.447  50.058 19 17.388  13.235  19.244|  49.867 13 17.479 13.231 JEECEEIN  50.041
5 17347 13223 19382 49.952 20 17276 13182 19300 49758 14  17.504 [ERRE 19406  50.068
6
7
8

17374  13.214 19.297  49.885 . 15 17.456 13.250 19.369  50.075
No.613 Seewer Philipp

17.282 13.204 19.253 49.739
1 19.504 13.624 20.118 53.336 16 17.481 13.222 19.334 50.037

17.301 13.096 19.237 49.634
2 17.666 20474  20.785 53975 17 17.507 13.302 19.446 50.255

Tnenccpcl THITERTTPEI ciiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieieieieien
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Laps Sector 1

18 17.489
19 17.502
20 17.496

1 20.470

1 20.803
18.042
17.967

2

3

4

5 18.296
6 18.550
7 18.661
8 19.076
9 18.882
10 19.300
11 19.588

1 19.996
2 17.850
3 17.765
4 17.522
5 17.464
6 17.593
7 17.404
8 17.413
9 17.234

11 17.244
12 17.256
13 17.283
14 17.253
15 17.264

Tnenccpcl

Sector 2
13.233
13.291
13.393

14.070

No0.627 Laskaratos Andreas

14.439
13.869
14.293

17.898| 13.694

14.102
14.023
13.745
14.274
14.670
14.378
14.606

No.628 Dalmau Caballero Oriol

14.409
13.601
13.513
13.339
13.142
13.443
13.127
13.306
13.109

10 IVPX5y 13.054| 19.296 49.591

13.080
13.099
13.167
13.178
13.146

Lap Time Analysis

For information purposes. No official / regulatory value
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Sector 3 Lap Time Laps Sector1l Sector 2
19.507 50.229 16 13.111
19.389 50.182 17 17.304  13.182
19.415 50.304 18 17.333| 13.144

19 17.317 13.146

No.622 Muranski Slawomir

20220 54.760 20 17315 13.087

3 VRN  13.620| 20.016 51.527 1 19.650 13.459

17.640 14.977
17.792| 13.283
17.357 13.248
17.330  13.257
17.274 13.095
17.325| 13.198
17.274 13.148
17.281| 13.127
10 17.282  13.125
11 17.315| 13.099
12 17.251  13.147

20.727 55.969
20.548 52.459
20.250 52.510

20.503 52.901

© 00 N O U B W N

20.057 52.630
20.369 52.775
20.772 54.122
21.484 55.036
21.970 55.648

21776 55970 13 17.246 13'133mm

14 17.254 13.126
15 17.252| 13.122
16 17.257 13.168
22.161 53.612

17 17.239| 13.089
19.915 51.193

18 17.348 13.114
20.146 51.007

19 17.421) 13.151

19.469 50.075
20 17.299 13.154
19.551 50.587

19.389 49.920 No.634 Pierce Martin
1 19.958 13.581

20.545 54.950

19.346 50.065

19.352  49.695 17.891 14.219

17.665| 13.429

19304  49.628 ez LB

19.297 49.652
19.457 49.907
19.377 49.808
19.373 49.783

2
3
4
5 17.470 13.290
6 17.485 13.235
7 13.264
8 17.426  13.209
9 17.441 13.251

THITERTTPEI ciiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieieieieien

Sector 3
19.410
19.473
19.402
19.387
19.444

20.163
20.452
19.740
19.449
19.434
19.351
19.292
19.295
19.279
19.335
19.278
19.328

19.291
19.259
19.304
19.388
19.261
19.308
19.393

19.952
21.506
20.109
19.629
19.465
19.391
19.442
19.413
19.243

Lap Time
49.714
49.959
49.879
49.850
49.846

53.272
53.069
50.815
50.054
50.021
49.720
49.815
49.717
49.687
49.742
49.692
49.726

49.671
49.633
49.729
49.716
49.723
49.880
49.846

53.491
53.616
51.203
50.825
50.225
50.111
50.066
50.048
49.935

Laps

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20

No.636 Faulkner Richard

[

11

13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20

No0.640 Durante Cosimo

1
2
3

Sector1 Sector2 Sector3 Lap Time
17.402 13.213 49.822
17.377 13.268  19.298 49.943
17.371) 13.202 19.239 49.812
17.364 13.214  19.260 49.838
17.369 13.180 19.262
17.380 13.201 19.276 49.857
17.373| 13.220 19.279 49.872
17.385 13.503  19.508 50.396
17.459 13.149 19.358 49.966
17.459 pkRbv¥y 19.261 49.842

17.407 | 13.247  19.469 50.123

20.534 14.180 20.675 55.389
17.969 14.082 21.184 53.235
17.849 13.509 20.074 51.432
17.647 13.442 20.183 51.272
17.974 13.316 19.486 50.776
17.445 13.288 19.631 50.364
18.047 13.531 19.652 51.230
17.548 13.269 19.494 50.311

17.463 13.260 50.154

17.468 13.249 19.461 50.178
17.514  13.283  19.490 50.287
13.240 19.662 50.311
17.564  13.222  19.532 50.318
17.674 13.415 19.493 50.582
17.631  13.628 19.692 50.951
17.448 13.317 19.546 50.311
17.516 13.294 19.613 50.423
17.425 13.287 19.595 50.307
17.888 13.370 19.608 50.866

19.171 13.623  20.172 52.966

VAN 15.766 20.721 54.168
ENEYS 13.588| 20.038 51.777

TheTimeCompany
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Laps Sector1 Sector2 Sector3 Lap Time Laps Sector 1

4 18.660 14.082  21.795 54.537 14 17.657

15 17.541
No.641 Garkaklis Haralds

1 20327 13444 20042 53813 0 17622

17.832 14408 21568 53808 1/ 17707

17.614 13384 19978 50976 18 17530

19 17.619

17.593 13.397 19.428 50.418

iypLyy 13184 19.289 49.715 1 18.441
17.332 19.412 49.895 17.735

2
17.484 13.231 19.274 49.989 3 17.402
10 17.408 13.244 49.912 4 17.323
11 17.322) 13.201 19.311 49.834 5 17.257
12 17.444 13.190 19.367 50.001 6 17.274
7
8
9

O 00 N O U B W N

13 17.383 13.265 19.354 50.002
14 17.297 13.230 19.398 49.925
15 17.336) 13.207 19.325 49.868
16 17.384 13.276  19.336 49.996 10 17.208
17 17.381 13.260 19.349 49.990 11 17.200
18 17.404 13.247 19.354 50.005 12 17.261

17.194
17.171

18.006 13.921 22.279 54.206
18 17.242

19 17.532
20 17.292

18.090 14.340 20.317 52.747
17.883 13.645 19.880 51.408
17.682 13.738 19.888 51.308

17.685| 13.491 19.524 50.700 1 17.955
17.725 13.625 19.812 51.162 17.582
17.619 13.519 19.594 50.732 17.576
10 17.667 13.362  19.547 50.576

2

3

4 17.484
11 17.637| 13.548 19.860 51.045 5 17.495

6

7

12 17.517 13.356 pEmEEIj 50.380

13 hyXysN 13.490 19.708 50.669

Tnenccpcl

17.414

THITERTTPEI ciiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieieieieien

2
3
4
5
6 17.684 13.632 19.740 51.056  No.646 Wishofer Mick
7
8
9

Sector 2
13.335
13.430
13.428
13.372
13.368
13.459

17288 13284 1040 soons 20 17550 [IEERRY

17.243 13.181 19.363 49.787 No.644 Bartoszuk Lukasz

13.790
14.140
13.260
13.258
13.199
13.155

13.119
13.148
13.128
13.090

Sector 3
19.755
19.671
19.991
19.693
19.601
19.624
19.831

20.002
19.534
19.599
19.390
19.364
19.269
19.255
19.242
19.174
19.167
19.182

Lap Time
50.747
50.642
51.041
50.772
50.519
50.702
50.700

52.233
51.409
50.261
49.971
49.820
49.698
49.486
49.555
49.493
49.503
49.472

3005 [ERE] 40500

19 | 17358 13252 19.326  49.936 13 = 17.228 13.133

20 17.339 13222 19.726 50287 14  17.174 13.056
15 13.172

No.643 Aloskins llja

1 21117 14270 20784 sea71 6 17.243 13.160
17 | 17.244  13.092

13.103
13.264
13.234

13.439
13.458
13.355
13.213
13.291
13.224
13.232

19.226

19.216 49.446

19.170
19.203
19.270
19.185
19.233
19.276

19.795
19.865
19.558
19.484
19.484
19.323
19.373

49.587

49.491
49.606
49.606
49.530
50.029
49.802

51.189
50.905
50.489
50.181
50.270
49.961
50.083

Laps

8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17

Sector 1
17.436
17.330
17.379
17.285
17.275
17.240
17.330
17.303
19.086

Sector 2
13.213
13.216
13.139

13.218
13.180
13.294
13.250
13.270
13.414
13.816

No.649 Sherlock Aaron

1

O 00 N O U B W N

No.654 Al Rawahi Abdullah

1

2
3
4

19.784
17.681
17.767
17.471
17.412
17.384
17.340
17.286
17.301
17.274
17.253
17.335
17.341
17.409
17.357
17.386
17.463
17.395
17.414

19.795
17.597
17.616
17.495

13.665
15.522
13.631
13.550
13.414
13.423
13.256
13.214
13.250
13.188
13.177
13.162
13.153
13.495
13.175
13.229
13.244
13.213
13.286

13.689
14.822
13.494
13.352

Sector3  Lap Time
19.375 50.024
19.291 49.837

19.455 49.973
19.420 49.923
19.347
19.334 49.831
19.402 49.892
19.379 49.979
19.439 50.156
19.999 52.901

20.095 53.544
21.556 54.759
20.343 51.741
19.571 50.592
19.627 50.453
19.639 50.446
19.312 49.908
19.255 49.755
19.255 49.806
19.207 49.669

19.203 49.633
19.223 49.610

19.256 49.744
19.282 49.750
19.458 50.362
19.248 49.780
19.326 49.941
19.396 50.103
19.406 50.014
19.383 50.083

20.200 53.684
21.407 53.826
19.561 50.671
19.355 50.202
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Lap Time Analysis

Laps Sector1 Sector2 Sector3 Lap Time Laps Sector1l Sector2 Sector 3 Lap Time Laps Sector1 Sector2 Sector3 Lap Time
5 17.343 13.177 19.252 49.772 4 17.520| 13.433 19.606 50.559 19 17.283 | 13.167 19.238 49.688
17.321 13.108 19.340 49.769 17.484| 13.403 19.588 50.475 20 17.286 19.515 49.892

17.385| 13.108  19.257 49.750

6 5
7 6 17.442| 13.414 19.711 50.567
8 17.412 13.446  19.379 50.237 7 17.770 13.922 19.421 51.113
9 8

9

No.659 Jurmanowicz Karol

1 20387 13717 20473  54.577
17.294 13.160 19253  49.707 17.497 13519 19.385  50.401 5 | 17608 13.925| 22.014| 53637

10 17440 13.150 19.172  49.762 17.418 13.140 19.298  49.856 2 | 17928 13306 20499 51733
11 17.341 13.106 49574 10  17.420 13.116 19.248  49.784 2 | 17479 13796| 19787 51062
12 13.113 19307  49.669 11  17.356 13.098 m 49.648 c | 17400 13233 19.773| 50412
13 | 17.233 19.172| 49547 12 13.081 13.242 m 6 17730 13372 19.887  50.989
14 17281 13115 19.136 m 13 17.541 m 19318 49.911 - | 17633 13208] 19478 50318
15 17271 121.013 26.804 2:05.088 14  17.424 13.106 19237  49.767 o 13123 19377 as.ses
No.656 Balbo Natalia 15  17.465 13.175 19.993  50.633 o | 17400 13.39| 19343 4988

1 20752 14266 20315 55333 10 17442 13175 192261 49.843 .45 417,06 19.497  49.977
2 17.492 13684 21513 52689 L/ 17495 13183 19391 50069 ., 18336 13358 19346  51.040
3 17602 13273 20537 51412 8 17445 13176 19341 49962 .5 17391 13.186
4 17360 13628 19531 50519 0 17365 13144 19.336 49845 13 17469 13252 19276  49.997
5 17429 13259 19.865 50553 20 | 17.6200 13.199 19.804) 50623 ., 17455 13151 19329  49.935
6  17.249 13269 19704 50.222  No.658 Slavinski Dzianis 15 | 17381 13.224 19.449  50.054
7 17.668 13425 19.397  50.490 1 20126 14120 20352 54.598 16  17.444 13164 19350  49.958
8 17656 13.207 19.322  50.185 17.457 13.655 22039 53151 17  17.422 13511 19356  50.289
9 19.298 17.732 13293 20463 51.488 18  17.429 13191 19372  49.992

10 17.234  13.264 pamEFLEL] 49.747
11 17.240) 13.141 19.412 49.793
12 17.261  13.189 19.322 49.772

© 00 N O U B W N

17.471 13593 19.731 50.795 19 17.476 13.152 19.300 49.928
17.316 13.144 19.988 50.448 20 17.529 13.185 19.336 50.050
17.379 13.186 19.312 49.877 No.660 Sessa Ennio

13 17.279 13.141 19.746 50.166 17.707| 13.477 19.285 50.469 1 20.151 13.942 20.213 54.306

14 17344 13226 19330  49.900 17.303 13.122 19.241  49.666 , B sssn o5t sacas
15 17.584 13217 19.907  50.708 17.214  13.143 m 49.487 N e o 527 m
16 17.305 13.199 19368 49.872 10  17.233 13161 19200  49.594 i 225 B 15830 ssis
17 17.342 13.200 19332 49.874 11 = 17.234 13.140 19.191  49.565
18 17366 13.203 19.482  50.051 12 13110 19264 49542 N0-689 Greenfield Taylor
1 19314 13.565 20.056  52.935
19 17.368 13.213 19.409 49990 13 = 17.318 13.118 19.309  49.745
17.697 15020 20510  53.227
20 17466 13356 19.652 50474 14  17.299 13.166 19271  49.736
18.020 13372 19.683  51.084

2
3
15 | 17.375 13276 19.278  49.929
No.657 Kawase Tomokazu 4 17.513 13.825 19.517  50.855
5
6

16 17.256  13.150  19.200 49.606

1 20.374 13.775  20.385 54.534 17.391 13.204 19.475 50.070
17 17.290 13.299  19.445 50.034

17.326  13.263  19.346 49.935

18 17.266 13.111  19.223 49.600

2 17.748 13.802 21.571 53.121
3 17.844 13.641 20.234 51.719

Tnenccpcl THITERTT T ciiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieieieieiea
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Lap Time Analysis

Laps Sector1 Sector2 Sector3 Lap Time
7 17.321 13.189 19.384 49.894
8 17.326 13.729  19.540 50.595
9 17.486) 13.214 19.338 50.038
10 17.291 13.160 19.269 49.720
11 17.252 13.140 19.220 49.612
12 17.236  13.142  19.205 49.583
14 17.260 13.152 19.254 49.666
15 17.269 13.158 19.479 49.906
16 17.315 g kRO 19.334 49.755

17 17.355| 13.228  19.392 49.975
18 17.319 13.393 19.644 50.356

No0.696 Smelt Sam
1 19.558 13.528 20.143 53.229

17.699 15.114  20.643 53.456
17.726 13.284 19.574 50.584
17.521 13.518 19.430 50.469
17.426 13.257 19.341 50.024
17.417 13.245 19.277 49.939
17.375 13.367 19.785 50.527
17.439 13.422 19.613 50.474
17.455 13.231 19.276 49.962
10 17.449 13.178 19.203 49.830

1 19259 49,693

12 17.401  13.140 pamERET 49.735
13 17.355| 13.124 19.196
14 17.359 13.184  19.252 49.795
15 17.398 13.210 19.278 49.886
16 17.380 13.118 19.219 49.717
17 17.392 13.134 19.288 49.814
18 17.437 13.152 19.319 49.908
19 17.546 13.408 19.265 50.219
20 17.452 13.224 19.381 50.057

O 00 N O U B W N
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R t DDZ Final Document 22
O a Starti ng G r|d Subject to scrutineering & sporting investigations
Slavinski Dzianis g —
658 Kosmic / Rotax / Mojo
627 Laskaratos Andreas a= 628 Dalmau Caballero Oriol |
Tonykart / Rotax / Mojo CRG / Rotax / Mojo
656 Balbo Natalia = | 660 Sessa Ennio = |
Formula K / Rotax / Mojo Birelart / Rotax / Mojo
636 Faulkner Richard = I 643 Aloskins llja B
Tonykart / Rotax / Mojo Kosmic / Rotax / Mojo
Jurmanowicz Karol g — Muranski Slawomir g —
659 Tonykart / Rotax / Mojo 622 CRG / Rotax / Mojo
657 Kawase Tomokazu e n 617 Rauer Marius E-
Kosmic / Rotax / Mojo DR / Rotax / Mojo
641 Garkaklis Haralds e~ | n 634 Pierce Martin = I
Flandria Kart / Rotax / Mojo Kosmic / Rotax / Mojo
649 Sherlock Aaron = I 654 Al Rawahi Abdullah S
Tonykart / Rotax / Mojo Birelart / Rotax / Mojo
696 Smelt Sam == H 613 Seewer Philipp &+ |
Tonykart / Rotax / Mojo Kosmic / Rotax / Mojo
646 Wishofer Mick E— H 689 Greenfield Taylor = ] |
DR/ Rotax / Mojo Gillard / Rotax / Mojo
630 Viiliainen Ville Zaf n 609 Ludi Kevin &+ |
Tonykart / Rotax / Mojo Kosmic / Rotax / Mojo
611 Schoell Constantin E— n 640 Durante Cosimo = |
Tonykart / Rotax / Mojo Wildkart / Rotax / Mojo
601 Kancsar Ferenc E— n 606 Pullinger Barrie ==
DR / Rotax / Mojo Alonso / Rotax / Mojo
644 Bartoszuk Lukasz g — n 607 Kamali Luka )
CRG / Rotax / Mojo CRG / Rotax / Mojo
POLE POSITION
Start: 15/05 - 15:00 20 Laps = 25,120 Km
Tnnencepel o, LHIGRGEE! cretesressessessessessensessenses
Castelletto di Branduzzo (ITA) 12-15/05/2016
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Document 21.1

Resu Its Subject to scrutineering & sporting investigations
Rnk No. Cl. Entrant Nat Driver Nat Equipment Laps Gap Interv. BestLap Penalty
1 A1 644 CRGS.P.A. <l B Bartoszuk Lukasz S CRG / Rotax / Mojo 15 49.472
2 A1 607 CRGS.P.A. ] | Kamali Luka I CrG / Rotax / Mojo 15 0.109  0.109  49.454
3 V2 601 VPDR §= Kancsar Ferenc ; DR/ Rotax / Mojo 15 0.803 0.694 49.487
4 A4 606 Dan Holland Racing =12 Pullinger Barrie E522 Alonso / Rotax / Mojo 15 3.338 2535  49.644
5 Vi 611 Daems Racing F,;l] Schoell Constantin : Tonykart / Rotax / Mojo 15 3.813 0.475 49.668
6 A2 640 wild Kart Racing Team =] J] Durante Cosimo < ] witdkart / Rotax / Mojo 15 4.446 0633  49.503
7 As 630 VRT Zef= Viiliainen Ville Zufp Tonykart / Rotax/Mojo 15 4.994 0548  49.470
8 A4 609 Spirit Racing L Ludi Kevin Jal Kosmic / Rotax / Mojo 15 5.800 0896  49.528
9 Vs 646 VPDR S Wishofer Mick S DR/ Rotax / Mojo 15 7.425 1535  49.747
10 As 689 PDB Karting S Greenfield Taylor g ] sitard / Rotax / Mojo 15 8723 1298  49.756
11 A3 696 Strawberry Racing == smelt Sam S=== Tonykart / Rotax / Mojo 15 10.024 1301  49.748
12 As 613 Spirit Racing Seewer Philipp m Kosmic / Rotax / Mojo 15 12.136 2.112 49.792
13 As 649 Strawberry Racing % Sherlock Aaron 4—] Tonykart / Rotax / Mojo 15 12.296 0.160 49.632
14 As 654 KMS S Al Rawahi Abdullah Sl sirelart / Rotax / Mojo 15 13.648 1352  49.408
15 A9 641 333 Autosport g Garkaklis Haralds 5 Flandria Kart / Rotax / Mojo 15 14.772 1.124 49.422
16 V1 634 Unig Racing Team §= Pierce Martin zlj Kosmic / Rotax / Mojo 15 16.352 1.580 49.870
17 A3 657 Paul Carr Racing % Kawase Tomokazu Z @ Kosmic/Rotax/ Mojo 15 16.790 0.438 49.766
18 A3 617 VPDR S Rauer Marius I R / Rotax / Mojo 15 18.023 1233 49.948
19 A7 659 Wyrzykowski Motorsport g Jurmanowicz Karol g Tonykart / Rotax / Mojo 15 18.121 0.098 49.894
20 A3 622 Wyrzykowski Motorsport ?: Muranski Slawomir ; CRG / Rotax / Mojo 15 18.512 0.391 50.063
21 A1 636 Coles Racing % Faulkner Richard 4—] Tonykart / Rotax / Mojo 15 20.523 2,011 50.150
22 As 643 Team Victoria S Aloskins llja S Kosmic / Rotax / Mojo 15 24.459 393 50543
23 Vi 656 NGM Motorsport §l1 Balbo Natalia él_l Formula K / Rotax / Mojo 13 2laps  2laps 49.819
24 V11 660 KCs JI Sessa Ennio é.—l Birelart / Rotax / Mojo 9 6Laps  4laps 50.561 +5.000
25 = | 627 Daems Racing F,;l] Laskaratos Andreas E Tonykart / Rotax / Mojo 3 12 Laps  6laps 54.539
26 V20 628 CRG S.P.A. JI Dalmau Caballero Oriol %E CRG / Rotax / Mojo 1 14laps  2laps 1:16.340
No0.660 Sessa Ennio : 5 sec time penalty for bad manoeuvre. According to Stewards' Decision No.68.
Not Classified
658 Uniq Racing Team g Slavinski Dzianis §; Kosmic / Rotax / Mojo Excluded 49,512
No.658 Slavinski Dzianis : Excluded for technical non conformity. According to Stewards' Decision No.67.
Leaders : No.601 Kancsar Ferenc (1-10) / No.644 Bartoszuk Lukasz (11-15)
Start Time : 15/05 - 12:05:16 Best Lap : No.654 Al Rawahi Abdullah 49.408 91,51 Kph
Weather : Slightly cloudy Air : 20°C Track : Dry Event Record : No.646 Wishofer Mick 48.953 92,36 Kph
No.656 R %53, \ No.658 R %534, \ No.656 I %52, No.658 K02, No.658 K 0%, \
Castelletto di Branduzzo (ITA) 12-15/05/2016
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DOCUMENT N° §8

DECISION DES COMMISSAIRES SPORTIFS
STEWARDS'’ DECISION

PENALITE INFLIGEE AU CONCURRENT (NOM) : KCS
PENALTY INFLICTED UPON THE ENTRANT (NAME):

NATIONALITE / NATIONALITY: |TA

N°: PILOTE : .
No. 0660 DRIVER . S€ssa Ennio

Concerne la partie de 'Epreuve : .
Concerns the part of the event: Rotax DD2 - Pre-Final

ENONCE / STATEMENT:

5 sec time penalty in qualifying Pre-Final.

MOTIF / REASON:

The Driver no. 660 caused a contact with kart no. 6 56 near MP 7. The driver gave a push to driver 656
After this manouvre , driver 656 lost positions (re ported by Judge of Facts after video control,
requested by Race Director). Having considered the report concerned and relevant video sequence
the Stewards judged this incident as a violation ag ainst the RGMMC Sporting regulations art. 9.2.1.a

Décision annoncée Date / Date: 15/05/2016 Heure / Time: 13:02
Decision announced

Nom / Name Signature
Président du Collége / Chairman of the Panel:

Kris LAMBRECHT (BEL) :

Membres du Collége / Members of the Panel:

Angela CHILLON (ITA) :

Emanuela MASSA (ITA) :

NOTIFICATION AU CONCURRENT CONCERNE / NOTIFICATION TO THE RELEVANT ENTRANT

Je soussigné :
I undersigned:  Nom personnel / personal name

Représentant du Concurrent: KCS
Representing the Entrant:  Nom du Concurrent / Entrant’s name
Certifie avoir recu notification du document N° des Commissaires Sportifs de I'Epreuve.
Certify that | have been notified of document No. 68 by the Stewards of the Meeting.

Date : Heure / Time: Signature :

Copyright © 2011 by CIK-FIA. All rights reserved Page 1of 1
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DOCUMENT N° §7

DECISION DES COMMISSAIRES SPORTIFS
STEWARDS'’ DECISION

PENALITE INFLIGEE AU CONCURRENT (NOM) :

PENALTY INFLICTED UPON THE ENTRANT (NAME):  JNId Racing Team

NATIONALITE / NATIONALITY:  POL

Ne: PILOTE : TR
No.- 658 DRIVER - Slavinski Dzianis

Concerne la partie de 'Epreuve : .
Concerns the part of the event: Rotax DD2 - Pre-Final

ENONCE / STATEMENT:
Exclusion from Pre-Final . Is allowed to drive the final , back of the grid.

MOTIF / REASON:

After the Pre-Final, the kart no. 658 was checked wi  th technical non conformity regarding 1 roller miss ing on the
rear bumper (reported by the Technical Delegate). Having considered the report from Technical Delegat e and
after hearing the Entrant concerned, the Steward feel that this fact contravenes art 2.4 page 2 of the R otax
Technical Regulations. The Steward take this decisio  nin accoordance with art 12.2 and 12.3 FIA Interna  tional
Sporting Code.

Décision annoncée Date / Date: 15/05/2016 Heure / Time: 12:56
Decision announced

Nom / Name Signature
Président du Collége / Chairman of the Panel:

Kris LAMBRECHT (BEL) :

Membres du Collége / Members of the Panel:

Angela CHILLON (ITA) :

Emanuela MASSA (ITA) :

NOTIFICATION AU CONCURRENT CONCERNE / NOTIFICATION TO THE RELEVANT ENTRANT

Je soussigné :
I undersigned:  Nom personnel / personal name

Représentant du Concurrent:  Unia Racina Team
Representing the Entrant.  Nom du Concurrent / Entrant's name

Certifie avoir recu notification du document N° des Commissaires Sportifs de I'Epreuve.
Certify that | have been notified of document No. 67 by the Stewards of the Meeting.
Date : Heure / Time: Signature :

Copyright © 2011 by CIK-FIA. All rights reserved Page 1of 1
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> 4 2D E) Pre-Final (PF)
on [’T_ ! ) ) For information purposes. No official / regulatory value

Grid 601 644 607 611 646 628 656 606 658 640 630 609 660 696 634 689 613 654 649 657 617 636 622 641 627 659 643

Nreladl 601 | 644 | 607 | 611 | 628 | 646 | 606 656 658 630 640 660 609 696 634 613 657 689 654 649 636 622 617 627 641 643 659

[ETONEN 601 | 644 | 611 | 607 | 606 | 656 | 646 | 658 | 630 640 609 660 696 | 689 657 | 634 613 636 654 622 | 649 641 659 627 643 617 QZ@
Interval 06 | 02| 02| 11| 01|01 02| 01 0201|000  01|02|01 07 00|02| 02 01|01 |01 06 0600 32 149

(k=JJvANl 601 644 607 611 606 646 656 640 630 660 609 658 689 696 657 613 634 654 636 622 649 659 641 643 617 627
09 | 09 | 02 | 04 | 11 | 03 | 04 | 00 | 04 | 00 | 06 | 01 | 02 | 00 01 | 01 | 01 01 02 00 02 01 12 22 02

(IO 601 | 644 | 607 | 611 606 | 646 | 656 640 | 630 660 609 658 689 613 696 | 657 654 634 649 636 622 641|659 643 617 QX?
08 | 09 | 03| 04 | 21| 07 | 02| 02 02| 00|04 05 07 01|01 | 01 | 04| 01|03 02 01 02|03 17 48

(=X 601 644 607 611 606 646 640 630 609 658 689 656 696 613 657 660 654 634 649 636 622 659 641 643 617
08 | 09 | 04 | 02 | 13 | 10 | 03 | 07 | 02 | 06 | 05 | 04 | 02 | 03 | 00 | 01 | 01 | 00 01 01 05 00 04 14

[ETJCE 601 | 644 | 607 | 611 606 | 646 | 640 630 | 609 658 689 656 | 696 613 654 | 634 649 660 657 636 641 659|622 643 617
07 | 07 | 07 | 01 | 14 | 09 | 03 | 07 01 | 08| 04 | 04 | 03 | 12 | 02 01 | 04 | 00 01 01 | 01 | 02 04 07

(I 601 | 644 | 607 606 611 646 640 630 609 658 689 656 696 613 654 649 634 657 660 641 659 622 636 617 643
06 | 07 | 12 | 01 | 13 | 06 | 03 | 07 | 01 | 12 | 03 | 05 | 03 | 10 07 01 | 04 03 09 01 01 01 04 07

(ETOVANN 601 | 644 607 606 611 | 646 | 640 630|609 658 689 656 | 696 613 654 | 649 634 657 660 641 659 622|636 617 643
04 | 08 | 14 | 02 | 12 | 05 | 03 | 07 | 01 | 14 | 02 | 05 | 04 | 06 | 08 04 | 02 | 10 01 03 | 03 | 05 01 | 12

(IR 601 644 607 606 611 646 640 630 609 658 689 656 696 613 654 649 634 657 641 660 659 622 617 636 643
02 | 07 | 17 | 02 | 13 | 03 | 03 | 06 | 01 | 17 | 03 | 04 | 05 | 03 10 | 07 | 01 15 03 | 01 02 07 03 14

(TSI 601 | 644 | 607 | 606 611 | 646 | 640 630 609 658 689 656 | 696 | 613 654 649 634 657 641 622 | 617 659 636 643 éK@
03 | 06 | 18 | 03 | 14 | 01 | 02 | 07 | 02 | 18 | 04 | 03 | 05 | 03 | 08 09 | 01 | 12 | 14 08 | 06 | 04 12 08

[NVl 601 | 644 | 607 | 606 | 611 | 640 | 646 | 630 | 609 | 658 | 689 | 656 | 696 | 654 | 613 | 649 | 634 | 657 | 641 | 622 | 617 | 659 | 636 | 643
03 | 06 | 21 | 04 | 15 | 02 | 02 | 03 | 02 | 20 | 04 | 02 | 08 | 02 | 05 11 | 02 07 22 03 07 09 15

JJNNEN 644 | 601 | 607 606 611 640 646|630 609 | 658 689 656 696 654|613 649 634 657 641 622 617|659 636 643
02 | 01 | 24 | 05| 13| 04 | 01 | 02 02 | 21 | 06 | 01 | 04 | 07 04 12 | 03 | 02 31| 02 | 04 14 17

[NVl 644 | 607 | 601 | 606 | 611 | 640 | 630 | 609 | 646 | 658 | 689 | 656 | 696 | 654 | 613 | 649 | 634 | 657 | 641 | 617 | 622 | 659 | 636 | 643
03 | 03 | 23 | 04 | 21| 07 | 06| 02|02 |16 | 09|01 01 09 03 14 01 02 39 00 00 14 25

[JJNERN 644 | 607 | 601 606 611 640 630|609 646 689 696 613 649 654|634 641 657 617 622 659 636 6><6 643 658
04 | 04 | 24 | 04 | 09| 08 | 06| 05| 1.8 | 13 | 09 | 02 | 24 | 04 02 01 | 27 | 04 02 | 16 | 12 15 144

TN/ 644 | 607 | 601 | 606 | 611 | 640 | 630 | 609 | 646 | 689 | 696 | 613 | 649 | 654 | 641 | 657 | 634 | 617 | 622 | 659 | 636 | 643 | 658

03 0.5 25 0.4 0.7 0.7 0.7 0.9 1.6 1.2 f185) 0.1 22 1.0 0.6 0.1 19 0.1 0.1 2.0 35 14.0

QNN 644 | 607 | 601 606 611 640 630 609 646 | 689 696 613 649 654 641 634 657 617 659 622 636 643 658
01 | 06 | 25| 04 | 06| 05 | 08 | 15 | 12 | 13 | 21 | 01 | 13 | 11 | 15 | 04 | 12 00 03 | 20 & 39 | 136
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Pre-Final (PF)
Lap Time Analysis

Rotax DD2

WWW.ROTAXMAXEUROCHALLENGE.COM

HOSTED BY

P
RGMI!LE

For information purposes. No official / regulatory value

Laps Sector1  Sector 2
7 17.387| 13.164
8 13.117
9 17.349
10 17.355 13.111
11 17.325| 13.160
12 17.318 13.111
13 17.309 13.121
14 17.364  13.135
15 17.359  13.113

No.613 Seewer Philipp

Sector3  Lap Time

19.331 49.882

19.254 49.668

19.337 49.769
19.341 49.807
19.390 49.875
19.268 49.697
19.403 49.833
19.256 49.755
19.302 49.774
20.293 55.120
20.482 51.768
19.964 51.300
20.368 51.127
19.382 50.118
19.331 49.971
19.359 49.989

syYI)  13.096| 19.276 49.792

1 20.605 14.222
2 17.862 13.424
3 18.021| 13.315
4 17.452  13.307
5 17.556| 13.180
6 17.477 13.163
7 17.426  13.204
8

9 13.145
10 17.416  13.423
11 17.451 13.213
12 17.406  13.137
13 17.434| 13.143
14 17.601  13.331
15 17.510/ 13.328

No.617 Rauer Marius

1 26.421 13.668
2 17.717 13.340
3 17.673  13.332
4 17.591 13.381
5 17.495 13.333
6 17.533  13.673
7 17.463  13.250
8 17.485 13.235
9 17.585  13.259

17.384| 13.171

19.313 49.849
19.456 50.295
19.318 49.982
19.357 49.900
19.419 49.996
19.435 50.367
19.674 50.512
20.184 1:00.273
19.945 51.002
19.823 50.828
19.633 50.605
19.608 50.436
50.591
19.527 50.240
19.417 50.137
19.563 50.407

19.393 49.948

N

?Tclemundi

Laps Sector1 Sector2 Sector3 Lap Time Laps Sector1l Sector2 Sector 3 Lap Time
No.6o1. Kancear Ferenc 3 17479 13256 19.488  50.223
L | 18336 13308 15602 51422 4 17.349 13339 19.350  50.038
5 | 17573 13320| 19.620| 50522 5 | 17.246 13.136 19.326  49.708
3 | 17.531| 13285 19499 50315 6 17248 13.141 19254  49.643
4 | 17437 13212| 19.4a8| s50.087 7 | 17254 13.090 19.213  49.557
5 17.263 13220 19.390  49.873 d | mvh) shnd) dors
6 | 17353 13451 19346 49.850 9 | 17209 13.090 19.183  49.482
S 17345 13124 1933 asqop 10 17202 13131 19.126  49.459
8  17.260 13.150 19.227 49.637 1 17208 m 19.282)  49.525
o | 17.247 12 17272 1350 [ 49.547
10 3127 19177 assyo 13 17286 13074 19204  49.564
11 17.287 13.108 19.970 50365 4 i e 02
b 17315 13546 19013  sooyr 15 17231 13206 19250 49687
13 17.265 13.120 19.246 49.631 No.609 Ludi Kevin

14 17268 13.117 19.255  49.640 1 20149 13.589 20275 54.013
15 17380 13.125 19.284  49.789 2 17.594 13302 21.119  52.015
No.606. Pullinger Barre 3 17.658 13.257 19.750  50.665
L | 10399] 13.503] 20400 53322 4 17571 13360 19.864  50.795
5 | 17681] 13412l 19717 50772 5 17413 13134 19361  49.908
3 | 17515 13083 19436| 50.284 6 17276 13135 19.255  49.666
4 | 17407 13241 19420 s0.068 7 | 17.275 13129 19275  49.679
5 | 17336 13.151 19.373  49.860 4 frebo) R CRioER
6 | 1737| 13208 19408| 49.920 9 | 17288 13.093 19.267  49.648
7 | 17358 19971 aog43 10 17253 13082 19266  49.601
8 17283 13129 19307 49719 1 17345 13099 49.633
o 13134 12 17543 13111 19.485  50.139
10 17971 13204 19286 a4oqe1 13 17.283 13073 19270  49.626
11 17323 13167 19253 49743 4 s LEhaes)  dgldE
12 17333 13.196 19313 49842 1> 17331 m 19.295]  49.662
13 17330 13.137 19323 49790  No.611 Schoell Constantin

14 17332 13159 19267  49.758 1 18.818 13.574 19.747  52.139
15 17364 13129 19.246  49.739 2 17.625 13526 20500  51.651
No.607 Kamali Luka 3 17.535 13261 19.554  50.350
1 18936 13.722 19.704  52.362 G| SERED SRRAY) R Sl
2 17.610 13459 20157  51.226 5 | 17.325| 13257) 19.402)  49.984

6 17413 13210 19.682  50.305

oo At et
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Pre-Final (PF)
Lap Time Analysis
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Rotax DD2

Laps Sector1 Sector2 Sector3 Lap Time Laps Sector1l Sector2 Sector 3 Lap Time Laps Sector1 Sector2 Sector3 Lap Time
11 17.476 13.203 19.540 50.219 8 17.233 13.093 19.266 49.592 12 17.412 13.328 19.410 m
12 17.548 13.302 19.500 50.350 9 17.320 13.072 19.235 49.627 13 17.483 13.264 19.812 50.559

13 17.473 | 13.188 19.514 50.175 10 17.337) 13.138  19.525 50.000 14 17.630) 13.338  19.533 50.501
14 17.447 13.276  19.430 50.153 11 17.389 13.053 19.278 49.720 15 17.623 13.296  19.561 50.480
15 17.557| 13.224 19.534 50.315 12 17.319) 13.054 19.310 49.683

No0.640 Durante Cosimo
13 17.293 13.051 19.351 49.695

No.622 Muranski Slawomir 1 20.175 13.509 20.273 53.957
1 20779 14191 20427 55397 4 13.079| 19.240| 49482 2 17574 13347 20742  51.663
2 18056 13.542 20310 51908 0 = 17:233 Wm 3 17.397 13.181 20.054  50.632
3 18441 13736 20133 52310  No.634 Pierce Martin 4 17438 13213 19594  50.245
4  17.504 13330 19.596  50.520 1 20656 14.101 20.503  55.260 5 17.408 13.143 19.317  49.868
5 18295 13.897 19.633  51.825 18.052 13.529 20.303  51.884 6 17408 13116 19.217  49.741
6 17879 13497 19770  51.146 18393 13911 19719  52.023 7 | 17.293 13115 19.267  49.675
7 13312 19366  50.214 17.500 13.300 20212 51.012 8 17322 13.061 19.216  49.599
s w607 1323 [REIELD 17901 13394 19.631 50926 9 17381 13.056 19.232  49.669
9 17596 13265 19.402  50.263 17.447 13253 19692 50392 10 17357 13101 19302  49.760

10 17.750  13.250 19.444 50.444 17.460 13.239 19.341 50.040 11 17.374 13.100  19.222 49.696

11 17.583 13.266  19.468 50.317 17.437 m 19.299 49.897 12 17.296 13.064 m
12 17.603  13.681  19.448 50.732 17.350 pEEPYE] 19.289 49.882 13 17.344 19.191 49.586

13 17.560 13.181 19.465 50.206 10 17.402 13.229 19.310 49,941 14 iy LL)  13.084 19.222 49.596
14 17.622 13.178 19.360 50.160 11 17.394 13.165 19.311 49.870 15 17.374 13.088 19.178 49.640
15 17.959 13.241 19.468 50.668 12 17.385 13.195 19.457 50.037
No.641 Garkaklis Haralds
13 17.485 13.851  20.002 51.338

No.627 Laskaratos Andreas 1 20.812 14.212 20.372 55.396
14 17.457 13.316 20.611 51.384

© 00 N O U B W N

1 PAR:LEY  14.337| 20.948 56.738

2 Py 14529 21213 m 15 17.480 13.180 19.904 50.564

3 18.833 15135 21.504 55472  No.636 Faulkner Richard

18.016 13.692 20.312 52.020
18.184| 13.771  20.048 52.003
17.670 13.438 19.951 51.059
1 20.488 14.255  20.327 55.070

2

3

4

5 17.696 13.557 19.502 50.755
18.143 13.674 20.163 51.980 6 17.919 13.507 19.862 51.288

7

8

9

No.628 Dalmau Caballero Oriol
1 13.523| 43.690| 1:16.340

No.630 Viiliainen Ville
1 19.833 13.576  20.408 53.817

18.445/ 13.933  19.913 52.291 17.312 13.099 19.338 49.749

17.493| 13.342 19.789 50.624 17.489 13.388 19.193 50.070

18.363| 13.299 19.866 51.528 17.228 13.142 19.170 49.540

2 17.529 13.493 20.914 51.936
3 17.510 13.189 20.114 50.813
4 17.387 13.250 19.688 50.325
5
6
7

17.681 13.262 19.631 50.574 11 17.198| 13.079| 19.145 m

17.924 13.240 19.527 50.691 12 17.321 13.193  19.342 49.856

2
3
4
5
6 17.888 14.125 19.764 51.777 10 17.240 13.156 19.214 49.610
7
8
17.283| 13.184 19.444 49.911 9

17.518 pamk¥ryy 20.327 51.072 13 17.396| 13.719  20.093 51.208
10 17.546 13.413 19.616 50.575 14 17.431 13.165 19.814 50.410

17.276  13.157 19.237 49.670

17.290) 13.117  19.296 49.703
11 17.451| 13.314 19.571 50.336 15 17.256| 13.125 19.330 49.711
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Lap Time Analysis

For information purposes. No official / regulatory value

Rotax DD2

Laps Sector1 Sector2 Sector3 Lap Time Laps Sector1l Sector2 Sector 3 Lap Time Laps Sector1 Sector2 Sector3 Lap Time

. . 3 17.450 13.283 19.621 50.354 7 17.277| 13.073| 19.209 49.559
No.643 Aloskins llja

L J1381 14294 20973 secss 4 17425 13324 19452 50201 8 17269 13.044 19.163  49.476
18167 13642 20417 siep6 5 17350 13214 19418 49.982 9  17.400 13214 19.232  49.846
s 17688 13920 19990 sisea 6 17317 13318 19440 50075 10 17245 13227 19297  49.769
4  17.666 13.499 19.733  50.898 7| 17312 m 43.774 11
s | 17624 13.641 19864| 51179 | B 13.182  19.337 12 17289 13.148 19336  49.773
6 18158 1399 19912 saoso O 17324 13216 19321 49861 13 17543 13138 22914 53595
o 17560 13575 19617 sogey 10 17291 13220 19657 50168 14 17505 13221 19.358  50.084
. 13443 19746  so71e 11 17327 13158 19376 49861 15  17.253 13110 19269  49.632
o | 17712 13581 19639 soss2 12 17694 13269 19747 so710 o

10 17.606 19.863 50794 13 17338 13187 19398  439.923 1 19161 13.660 20.601  53.422
11 17.629 13.426 m | LERD) ) dogsr | SOy 17.663 13.605 20.822  52.090

12 17.631 13427 19.883 50941 > 17445 13314 19500 50.253

13 17.704 13.404 19.778 50.886 No.649 Sherlock Aaron

14 18.041 13.427 19.754 51.222 1 20.960 14.222| 20.417 55.599
15 17.637 13.407 19.812 50.856 2 17.962 13.705 20.161 51.828

3 18.129 13.639 19.766 51.534

4 17.466 13.213  20.188 50.867

5 17.926) 13.413 19.692 51.031

6 17.447 13.193 19.423 50.063 10 13.157  19.418 49.907
7

8

9

17.488 13.371 19.911 50.770
17.531 13.258 22.203 52.992
17.418 13.138 19.487 50.043
17.372 13.143 19.415 49.930
a3 1.2
17.361  13.148 19.375 49.884
17.336  13.193 19.371 49.900

No.644 Bartoszuk Lukasz
1 18.641 13.631 19.642 51.914

O 00 N O U B W N

2 17.732 13456 19.568  50.756
3 17.525 13.284 19.466  50.275
2 | 17408| 13268| 19.363| s0.039 17.345 13.126 19.250 49.721 11 = 17.338 19.444  49.879
s | 172471 13230 19334 49.820 17.258  13.130 mm 12 17353 13.187 19552  50.092
6 | 17248] 13431| 19283 49672 m 19260 49.637 13  17.423 13216 30.135 1:00.774
;17275 13088 10167 4ssis 10 17308 13150 18259 4e7s7
8 17170 13.092 19.210 11 | 17.358) 13.152) 19.281| 43.791 1 20324 13.803 20120 54.247
9 | 17229 13144 19242 49615 12 17281 13169 19.358  49.808 2 17.849 13.483 21.058  52.390
10 17201 13112 19.167 49480 13 17357 13217 19332 49.906 3 18443 13219 20.046  51.708
11 13.087| 19.570| 49821 | & | 17:460| 13374 19.442| " 50.276 4  17.653 13310 20263  51.226
12 17171 13177 49511 15 17444 13353) 197421 50.539 5 | 18747 13295 19.899  51.941
13 17.190 19261  49.503  No.654 AlRawahi Abdullah 6  17.553 13233 19.374  50.160
14 17206 13.174 19247  49.627 1 20781 14.186 20.439  55.406 7 | 17.483 13132 19.307  49.882
15 17.255 13.256 19.381  49.892 17.990 13.442 20.163  51.595 8 17421
18412 13.485 19.536  51.433 9 17394 13163 19309  49.866

No.646 Wishofer Mick
1 19.722 13.689 20.249 53.660

2 17.605 13.605 20.396 51.606 17.733) 13.514 19.563 50.810 11 17.421) 13.100 19.422 49.943

hyaly)  13.142  19.383 49.887

2
3
4 17.666 13.278 20.347 51.291 10 17.550 13.114  19.377 50.041
5
6

17.425| 13.140 19.206 49.771 12
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For information purposes. No official / regulatory value

Rotax DD2

Laps Sector1 Sector2 Sector3 Lap Time Laps Sector1l Sector2 Sector 3 Lap Time Laps Sector1 Sector2 Sector3 Lap Time

13 17.469 13.538 20.557 51.564 ) 9 17.401 13.147 19.217 49.765
No0.660 Sessa Ennio

14 17.542 13.210 20.133 50.885 1 19.870 13.661 20.667 54.198 10 17.465 13.118 19.264 49.847

15 17.415 13.117 20.593 51.125 11 17.410 13.130 19.215 49.755

17.893 13.394 20.610 51.897
17.520 13.297 19.832 50.649 12 17.438 e kERkEY 19.514 50.067

1 19.640 13.715 20.396  53.751 WY 13280 22622 53391 3 17501 13124 19.481  50.106

17.458 13.663 22073  53.194 17.808 13.695 20.353  51.856 4 17433 13137 19257 49.827

2
No.658 Slavinski Dzianis 3
4
5
17.724 1 13.262 19.540 50.526 6 17.798 m 19.547 50.585
7
8
9

15 17.436| 13.170 19.319 49.925

17.331  13.267 19.925 50.523 17.643 13.312 19.606 m
17.337 13.199 19.343 49.879 17.506  13.671 50.584
17.268 13.162 19.239 49.669 21.520 13.533 19.654 54.707
17.277 13.150 19.273 49.700 N0.689 Greenfield Taylor
1 20.116  13.823| 20.156 54.095
17.277 13.120 19.313 49.710
10 17.254  13.115  19.220 49.589
11 17.293 13.130 19.270 49.693
12 17.351 13.178 19.796 50.325
13 44960 13.576 20.800 1:19.336
14 17.539 13.285 19.942 50.766
15 17.555| 13.364 19.566 50.485

O 00 N O U B W N

2 17.728 13.470 21.033  52.231
3 17.950 13.423 19.614  50.987
4 17.382 13.290 19.906  50.578
5 17.483 13.245 19.423  50.151
6 17.386  13.231 19.436  50.053
7 17.328 13.173 19.374  49.875
8 17.346  13.138 19.327  49.811
No.659 Jurmanowicz Karol 9 17.284 13.147 19.348  49.779
1 21.400 14.227 20.209  55.836 10  17.302 13.184 19.368  49.854

2 17.901 13.344 20.014 51.259 11 13.208 m
3 18.2301 13.780 20.424 52.434 12 17.289 13.159 19.366 49.814
4 17.616 13.303 19.753 50.672 13 17.380m 19.307 49.816
5 17.919) 13.583 19.451 50.953 14 17.307 13.209  19.332 49.848
6 17.945 13.436  19.938 51.319 15 17.353| 13.187 19.368 49.908
7
8
9

17.436 13.227 19.280 49.943
No0.696 Smelt Sam

Lot ABAEE dELE SRS 1 20192 13.736 20199  54.127

18.416| 13.274  20.357 52.047 17.883 13.458 21.381 52.722

17.836  13.534  20.281 51.651
17.539 13.188 19.994 50.721

10 17.500 pawERyyad 19.340 50.017 z
4
5 17.490 13.171 19.364 50.025
6
7
8

11 17.397 pEpra] 19.249 49.894

12 17.508 13.224  19.408 50.140

13 17.588 | 13.247 19.524 50.359 17.455 13220 19.307 49.982

17.463 13.168 19.251 49.882

17.412 13.133 m 49.748

THITERTT T ciiiiiiiiiiiiiiiniiiieieieieie

14 17.479 13.292  19.296 50.067
15 17.557| 13.201  19.367 50.125

Tnenccpcl
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Rotax DD2

Pre-Final (PF) Document 18

? Telemundi NI wpixeleom =]

Liming

Starti ng G r|d Subject to scrutineering & sporting investigations
643 Aloskins llja B
Kosmic / Rotax / Mojo
627 Laskaratos Andreas a= 659 Jurmanowicz Karol g —
Tonykart / Rotax / Mojo Tonykart / Rotax / Mojo
Muranski Slawomir g — Garkaklis Haralds e~ |
622 CRG / Rotax / Mojo 641 Flandria Kart / Rotax / Mojo
617 Rauer Marius ) 636 Faulkner Richard = I
DR / Rotax / Mojo Tonykart / Rotax / Mojo
649 Sherlock Aaron = I 657 Kawase Tomokazu e
Tonykart / Rotax / Mojo Kosmic / Rotax / Mojo
613 Seewer Philipp &+ | n 654 Al Rawahi Abdullah S
Kosmic / Rotax / Mojo Birelart / Rotax / Mojo
634 Pierce Martin = I n 689 Greenfield Taylor = ] |
Kosmic / Rotax / Mojo Gillard / Rotax / Mojo
660 Sessa Ennio = | 696 Smelt Sam ==
Birelart / Rotax / Mojo Tonykart / Rotax / Mojo
630 Viiliainen Ville Zaf H 609 Ludi Kevin &+ |
Tonykart / Rotax / Mojo Kosmic / Rotax / Mojo
658 Slavinski Dzianis g — H 640 Durante Cosimo = |
Kosmic / Rotax / Mojo Wildkart / Rotax / Mojo
656 Balbo Natalia = | n 606 Pullinger Barrie ==
Formula K / Rotax / Mojo Alonso / Rotax / Mojo
646 Wishofer Mick E— n 628 Dalmau Caballero Oriol |
DR / Rotax / Mojo CRG / Rotax / Mojo
607 Kamali Luka . n 611 Schoell Constantin 2
CRG / Rotax / Mojo Tonykart / Rotax / Mojo
601 Kancsar Ferenc E— n 644 Bartoszuk Lukasz g —
DR / Rotax / Mojo CRG / Rotax / Mojo
POLE POSITION
Start : 15/05 - 12:00 15 Laps = 18,840 Km
- LHIISRCTPET eteureesereesestesenesseessens
Castelletto di Branduzzo (ITA) 12-15/05/2016
TheTimeCompany
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10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

No.

601

644

607

611

646

628

656

606

658

640

630

609

660

696

634

689

613

654

649

657

617

636

622

641

627

659

643
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Results

Qualifying Heats (QH)

HOSTED BY

Document 16.1 OFFICIAL

Subject to scrutineering & sporting investigations

P
RGMI!LE

WWW.ROTAXMAXEUROCHALLENGE.COM

Entrant

VPDR

CRG S.P.A.

CRG S.P.A.

Daems Racing
VPDR

CRG S.P.A.

NGM Motorsport
Dan Holland Racing
Uniq Racing Team
Wild Kart Racing Team
VRT

Spirit Racing

KCS

Strawberry Racing
Uniq Racing Team
PDB Karting

Spirit Racing

KMS

Strawberry Racing
Paul Carr Racing
VPDR

Coles Racing
Wyrzykowski Motorsport
333 Autosport
Daems Racing

Wyrzykowski Motorsport

NESrnEnEzNaNI RSBl R=lISs=ile

Team Victoria

Driver

Kancsar Ferenc
Bartoszuk Lukasz
Kamali Luka
Schoell Constantin

Wishofer Mick

Dalmau Caballero Oriol

Balbo Natalia
Pullinger Barrie
Slavinski Dzianis
Durante Cosimo
Viiliainen Ville

Ludi Kevin

Sessa Ennio

Smelt Sam

Pierce Martin
Greenfield Taylor
Seewer Philipp

Al Rawahi Abdullah
Sherlock Aaron
Kawase Tomokazu
Rauer Marius
Faulkner Richard
Muranski Slawomir
Garkaklis Haralds
Laskaratos Andreas
Jurmanowicz Karol

Aloskins llja

sFBc kBSOS HINN AL

JPN

NrGen=m

Equipment

DR / Rotax / Mojo

CRG / Rotax / Mojo
CRG / Rotax / Mojo
Tonykart / Rotax / Mojo
DR / Rotax / Mojo

CRG / Rotax / Mojo
Formula K / Rotax / Mojo
Alonso / Rotax / Mojo
Kosmic / Rotax / Mojo
Wildkart / Rotax / Mojo
Tonykart / Rotax / Mojo
Kosmic / Rotax / Mojo
Birelart / Rotax / Mojo
Tonykart / Rotax / Mojo
Kosmic / Rotax / Mojo
Gillard / Rotax / Mojo
Kosmic / Rotax / Mojo
Birelart / Rotax / Mojo
Tonykart / Rotax / Mojo
Kosmic / Rotax / Mojo
DR / Rotax / Mojo
Tonykart / Rotax / Mojo
CRG / Rotax / Mojo
Flandria Kart / Rotax / Mojo
Tonykart / Rotax / Mojo
Tonykart / Rotax / Mojo

Kosmic / Rotax / Mojo

&
3

10
16

13

11
19
14

21

17
12
18
15
24
20

23

25
22

26

N
s

2

w

11

10

12

16

15

20

14

19

13

17

25

22

23

24

18

26

21

27

oy
s

2

o

13

24

26

11

18

10

15

17

14

16

19

22

20

23

21

29

25

m
$
0

w

15

11

13

14

10

17

19

12

29

20

16

18

21

22

26

25

24

23

Points

4

6

6

11

24

28

28

28

30

31

36

38

41

43

47

48

48

51

51

57

59

66

66

67

72

74

75
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HOSTED BY RGMI\&Q

Qualifying Heat 3 (QH3) Document 15.1

Rotax DD2

Resu Its Subject to scrutineering & sporting investigations
Rnk No. Cl. Entrant Nat Driver Nat Equipment Laps Gap Interv. Bestlap Penalty Points
1 A2 601 VPDR S Kancsar Ferenc S DR/ Rotax / Mojo 1 49.926 0
2 A3 607 CRG S.P.A. <l B Kamali Luka N CRG / Rotax / Mojo 11 0.335 0335  49.801 2
3 Vi 644 CRG S.P.A. <l B Bartoszuk Lukasz S CRG / Rotax / Mojo 11 0.515 0180  49.619 3
4 = 611 Daems Racing m Schoell Constantin : Tonykart / Rotax/ Mojo | 11 0.863 0.348  49.948 4
5 A3 630 VRT Zeff= Viiliainen Ville Zufped Tonykart / Rotax/Mojo | 11 0.923 0060  49.740 5
6 Vs 646 VPDR S Wishofer Mick S DR / Rotax / Mojo 11 1520 0597  49.883 6
7 A2 609 Spirit Racing T Ludi Kevin Al Kosmic / Rotax / Mojo 11 1740 0220  49.794 7
8 As 658 Uniq Racing Team Camm Slavinski Dzianis o Kosmic /Rotax/Mojo | 11 2272 0532 49.869 8
9 Al 656 NGM Motorsport <l |} Balbo Natalia < [l Formulak/Rotax/Mojo 11 5.951  3.679  49.974 9
10 A4 696 Strawberry Racing % Smelt Sam % Tonykart / Rotax / Mojo 11 6.045 0.094 50.162 10
11 As 606 Dan Holland Racing &=} Pullinger Barrie E5JZ Alonso / Rotax / Mojo 11 6.366 0321  49.883 11
12 As 613 Spirit Racing m Seewer Philipp m Kosmic / Rotax / Mojo 11 8.058 1.692|  50.205 12
13 A1 640 Wild Kart Racing Team él—l Durante Cosimo gl—l Wildkart / Rotax / Mojo 11 8.178 0.120  49.717 13
14 A5 660 KCS < [ sessa Ennio < [ sirelart /Rotax/Mojo | 11 8.863 0685  49.971 14
15 Ve 628 CRGS.P.A. él—l Dalmau Caballero Oriol CRG / Rotax / Mojo 11 9.411 0.548 50.070 15
16 V1 657 Paul Carr Racing % Kawase Tomokazu éT\ Kosmic / Rotax / Mojo 11 9.506 0.095 50.072 16
17 A+ 634 Uniq Racing Team Cammm Pierce Martin & ] kosmic / Rotax / Mojo 11 9.894 0388  50.203 17
18 As 617 VPDR S Rauer Marius I R / Rotax / Mojo 11 | 11.032 1138  50.185 18
19 V12| 689 PDB Karting §= Greenfield Taylor m Gillard / Rotax / Mojo 11 11.122 0.090  49.933 19
20 V2 649 Strawberry Racing % Sherlock Aaron zlj Tonykart / Rotax / Mojo 11 11.308 0.186 50.288 20
21 V1 636 Coles Racing 55% Faulkner Richard zlj Tonykart / Rotax / Mojo | 11 11.785 0.477  50.212 21
22 A1 622 M Wyrzykowski Motorsport  Opgmmm Muranski Slawomir S CRG / Rotax / Mojo 11 | 13.436 1651  50.316 22
23 A3 | 643 M Team Victoria §= Aloskins llja §= Kosmic / Rotax / Mojo 11 18.349 4913  50.963 23
24 V2 659 Wyrzykowski Motorsport Oy Jurmanowicz Karol O Tonvkart/Rotax/Mojo 11 18.734  0.385  50.355 +10.000 24
25 = 627 Daems Racing m Laskaratos Andreas E Tonykart / Rotax / Mojo | 11 19.045 0.311  50.954 25
26 V20 641 333 Autosport S Garkaklis Haralds S Flandria Kart / Rotax / Mojo 10 1Llap llap| 49.889 26
No.659 Jurmanowicz Karol : 10 sec time penalty for bad manoeuvre (art 2.24 CIK General Prescriptions). According to Stewards' Decision No.48.
Not Classified
654 KMS i Al Rawahi Abdullah f Birelart / Rotax / Mojo Excluded 49.799 29
No.654 Al Rawahi Abdullah : Black Flag for not respecting the track limit (art. 2.24 CIK General Prescriptions). According to Stewards' Decision No.49.
Leaders : No.601 Kancsar Ferenc (1-11)
Start Time : 14/05 - 16:42:27 Best Lap : No.644 Bartoszuk Lukasz 49.619 91,12 Kph
Weather : Cloudy Air : 20°C Track : Dry Event Record : No.646 Wishofer Mick 48.953 92,36 Kph
Castelletto di Branduzzo (ITA) 12-15/05/2016
TheTimeCompany Apex Timing @
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DOCUMENT N° 49

DECISION DES COMMISSAIRES SPORTIFS
STEWARDS'’ DECISION

PENALITE INFLIGEE AU CONCURRENT (NOM) : KMS
PENALTY INFLICTED UPON THE ENTRANT (NAME):

NATIONALITE / NATIONALITY:  HUN

N°: PILOTE : .
No. 094 briver. Al Rawahi Abdullah

Concerne la partie de 'Epreuve :
Concerns the part of the event:

Rotax DD2 - Qualifying Heat 3

ENONCE / STATEMENT:
Exclusion from Qualifying Heat 3

MOTIF / REASON:

The Driver no. 654 hasn't respect the track limita  nd used an illegal shorted racing line. The Steward s
assess this fact as a violation against art. 2.24 B ) CIK-FIA General Prescriptions. The decisionisma  de
in application of art. 12.2 and 12.3 FIA Internatio  nal Sporting Code.

Décision annoncée Date / Date: 14/05/2016 Heure / Time: 17:31
Decision announced

Nom / Name Signature
Président du Collége / Chairman of the Panel:

Kris LAMBRECHT (BEL) :

Membres du Collége / Members of the Panel:

Angela CHILLON (ITA) :

Emanuela MASSA (ITA) :

NOTIFICATION AU CONCURRENT CONCERNE / NOTIFICATION TO THE RELEVANT ENTRANT

Je soussigné :
I undersigned:  Nom personnel / personal name

Représentant du Concurrent: KMS
Representing the Entrant.  Nom du Concurrent / Entrant's name

Certifie avoir recu notification du document N° des Commissaires Sportifs de I'Epreuve.
Certify that | have been notified of document No. 49 by the Stewards of the Meeting.
Date : Heure / Time: Signature :

Copyright © 2011 by CIK-FIA. All rights reserved Page 1of 1
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DOCUMENT N° 48

DECISION DES COMMISSAIRES SPORTIFS
STEWARDS'’ DECISION

PENALITE INFLIGEE AU CONCURRENT (NOM) : .
PENALTY INFLICTED UPON THE ENTRANT (NAME):  WYrZykowski Motorsport

NATIONALITE / NATIONALITY:  POL

N°: PILOTE : :
No. 699 DRIVER . Jurmanowicz Karol

Concerne la partie de 'Epreuve : o
Concerns the part of the event: _ ROtax DD2 - Qualifying Heat 3

ENONCE / STATEMENT:
10 sec time penalty in the Qualifying Heat 3.

MOTIF / REASON:

The Driver no. 659 was causing an incident. Inthe  Heat concerned by MP 1 he pushed the kart in front of him
(kart no. 660) an following of this manoevre Driver no. 660 lost positions (proved by relevant videos  equence).
Having considered the relevant video and after hear  ing the Entrant and Driver concerned, the Stewardsa  ssess
this manoevre as an incident according to art 2.24 CIK General Prescriptions. This decision is made in

application of art. 2.24 CIK General Prescriptions a  nd art. 12.3. FIA International Sporting Code.

Décision annoncée Date / Date: 14/05/2016 Heure / Time: 17:23
Decision announced

Nom / Name Signature
Président du Collége / Chairman of the Panel:

Kris LAMBRECHT (BEL) :

Membres du Collége / Members of the Panel:

Angela CHILLON (ITA) :

Emanuela MASSA (ITA) :

NOTIFICATION AU CONCURRENT CONCERNE / NOTIFICATION TO THE RELEVANT ENTRANT

Je soussigné :
I undersigned:  Nom personnel / personal name

Représentant du Concurrent :  \Wvrzvkowski Motorsport
Representing the Entrant.  Nom du Concurrent / Entrant's name

Certifie avoir recu notification du document N° des Commissaires Sportifs de I'Epreuve.
Certify that | have been notified of document No. 48 by the Stewards of the Meeting.

Date : Heure / Time: Signature :

Copyright © 2011 by CIK-FIA. All rights reserved Page 1of 1
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Qualifying Heat 3 (QH3
j"i Q iJ:J_/\ﬁ _D _D ﬁ) y g ( ) For information purposes. No official / regulatory value
o B | Lap Chart

Grid 646 644 601 611 607 641 689 630 628 656 609 654 658 696 657 606 613 649 660 636 634 659 622 617 627 643 640

Nrladl 646 644 | 601 | 611 | 607 | 641 630 656 689 654 628 696 609 658 606 657 649 613 660 636 659 634 617 622 643 627 640

[IETJNENN 601 | 646 | 644 | 607 630 | 611|641 656 696 658 609 613 659|606 657 654 634 649 617 622|640 636 628 643 627 660 689
Interval 02 | 01| 01| 05| 03|01 02| 05 02|00| 01 04| 01|05 06 08|00 02 01|09 00 04 03|01 | 14 13

=]Vl 601 | 646 | 644 | 607 630 611 656 641 658 609 613 696 659 606 657 654 634 617 649 640 622 628 636 643 660 627 689
03 | 07 | 01 | 02 | 01| 03| 00| 06| 02|06 | 01| 08 01 | 02| 05| 06 03 01 02 02 00 03 08 07 03 11

[IE[JEIN 601 | 646 | 644 | 607 611 | 630| 656 641 658 609 613 696 606 | 659 654 657 634 617 640 649|628 636 622 660 643 689 627
08 | 02 | 02| 03| 02|00 01|02 01| 21| 01 08|02 04 06 02| 02| 00 01|02 18 00 00 |02 | 11 | 03

(=X 601 644 646 | 607 611 656 658 630 609 641 613 696 606 659 654 657 640 634 617 628 649 660 636 622 643 689 627
11| 02| 00| 02| 09| 04| 03| 01| 02|03|O01/|06|04|o01/|08]|01|04/| 05| 0201|214 03 01 06 01 14

I[N 601 | 644 | 607 | 611 646 | 656 | 630 658 609 641 613 696 606 | 654 659 640 634 657 628 617|649 660 636 622 689 643 627
12 | 04 | 02 | 02| 05| 04 | 01 | 01| 04| 04 02| 03| 13 02 09 | 01|04 01 | 04|02 06 06 | 03| 03 16 08

(=T 601 644 607 | 611 646 656 630 609 658 641 613 696 606 654 659 640 634 628 657 617 649 660 636 689 622 643 627
09 | 05 | 02 | 04 | 03 | 01 | 05 | 03 |02 | 05 | 01 | 01 | 13 | 07 04 06 04 | 03 05 02 02 10 05 | 03 23 06

[TVl 601 | 644 | 607 | 611 646 | 656 | 630 609 658 641 696 606 613 | 654 640 659 628 634 657 617|649 660 636 689 622 643 627
08 | 06 | 03| 03 | 05| 00| 02| 03| 02| 14| 02 02|02 | 20 04 | 09 |01 01 | 07| 01 01 12 | 01 | 06 35 | 04

(IR 601 644 607 611 646 630 609 658 656 641 606 696 654 613 640 659 628 634 657 660 617 649 689 636 622 643 627
06 | 08 | 04 | 04 | 03 | 08 | 02 | 09 | 00 | 07 | 01 | 04 | 02 | 02 11 07 | 03 00 10 02 02 | 06 | 06 08 37 02

TSI 601 | 644 | 607 | 611 630 | 646 | 609 658 656 606 696 654 613|640 659 628 641 657 634 660|617 649 689 636 622 643 627
02 | 10 | 05| 07 | 02| 05 | 03 | 16 | 01 | 04 | 01 | 08 | 00 | 22 | 05 | 04 | 01 | 02 03 | 04 | 05 00 | 09 | 15 38 02

[NVl 601 | 644 | 607 | 611 | 630 | 646 | 609 | 658 | 656 | 696 | 606 | 654 | 613 | 640 | 628 | 659 | 657 | 634 | 660 | 617 | 689 | 649 | 636 | 622 | 643 | 627 6>£/J.
01| 09 |07 | 04| 03|04 |03/ 280204 | 01|20 010500/ 05 /03|01 |08/ 02|05 08| 14 | 44 02 | 112

[[JNWEN 601 607 | 644 | 611 630 646 | 609 658 656|696 606 654 613 |640| 659 660 | 628 657 634 617 689 649 636|622 643 627
03 | 01| 03| 00| 05| 02| 05|36 00| 03|00 16 01 05| 01| 05| 00|03 | 21 | 00 01 | 04 | 1.6 49 | 06

Tnenccpcl THITERTT T ciiiiiiiiiiiiiiiniiiieieieieie
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Qualifying Heat 3 (QH3)
Lap Time Analysis

For information purposes. No official / regulatory value

Rotax DD2

Laps Sector1 Sector2 Sector3 Lap Time Laps Sector1l Sector2 Sector 3 Lap Time Laps Sector1 Sector2 Sector3 Lap Time
11 17.318 13.167 19.935 50.420 10 17.597 13.398 20.272 51.267
11 17.583 13.448 20.111 51.142

No.601 Kancsar Ferenc
1 18.750 13.530 19.860 52.140 No.609 Ludi Kevin

17.760 13.442 19.733  50.935 1 20.378 13.583 20.058 54.019  No.617 Rauer Marius
17.506 13.349 19.628  50.483 2 18.067 13.472 19.681  51.220 1 21.628 14.384 20.457  56.469
17.407 13329 19.605  50.341 3 17.361 13.256 19.641  50.258 17.793 13.775 20.212  51.780

13.246 19.491  50.103 4 17.951 13.231 20.042  51.224 17.622 13.414 19.863  50.899
17.481 13.263 19520  50.264 5 17.382 13.186 19.465  50.033 17.961 13.278 19.824  51.063
17.406 13.216 19.432  50.054 6 17412 13279 19323  50.014 17.739 13.810 19.691  51.240

7
8
9

2
3
4
5
17.389  13.187 17.347 19.357 49.801 6 17.661 13.300 19.579 50.540
7
8
9

O 00 N O U B W N

17.373| 13.240 19.377 49.990 17.593 13.461 19.374 50.428 13.289| 19.623 50.393
10 17.414 19.479 50.044 17.420 13.122 19.321 49.863 17.659 13.298 19.831 50.788

11 17.458 13.773 19.967 51.198 10 17.325 13.129 19.340 49.794 17.519 13.215 m
11 17.369 13.143 pEEER{] 49.820 10 17.570 19.630 50.398
No.606 Pullinger Barrie

11 17.593| 13.748  20.088 51.429
18.292 13.868 20.078  52.238 1 19.925 13.675 19.890 53.490  No.622 MuranskiSlawomir
17.516| 13.561 19.696 50.773 17.750 13.376  20.019 51.145 1 21.723 14.456 20.401 56.580

2

3

4 17.652 13.254 19.501 50.407 17.570| 13.296  19.748 50.614 17.844 13.752 20.627 52.223
5 17.441 13.248 19.385 50.074
6 17.382 13.245 19.360 49.987
7
8
9

2

3

4 17.430| 13.244 19.608 50.282

5
17.515| 13.693  19.510 50.718 6 17.392| 13.241 19.400 50.033

7

8

9

18.278 14.038  20.300 52.616
17.678) 13.332 19.431 50.441 17.981 13.452 19.680 51.113

17.743 13.416  19.555 50.714

IVRTYY 13.326 20.178 51.051
17.575| 13.252 pEER:EE] m

17.839 13.407 19.621 50.867

17.405 13.369 19.357 50.131 17.458| 13.216  19.456 50.130

pyacLll  13.183| 19.341 49.883 17.445  13.199 gkt 50.028
10 hyy¥y  14.068 20.153 51.543 gy LY 13.189 19.410 49.948

11 17.543| 13.406  19.648 50.597 10 17.423 m 19.410 49.986
11 17.455| 13.199  19.565 50.219 10 17.576 pk¥Z¥yy 19.552 50.370
11 17.676 13.356  19.716 50.748

O 00 N O U B W N

17.900 13.393  19.653 50.946

No.607 Kamali Luka

2 17.823 13.620 20.226  51.669 1 20.243  13.635 20.014  53.892  No.627 Laskaratos Andreas
3 17.590 13.373 19.631  50.594 2 18.011 13.673 19.987  51.671 1 21345 15.202 21.482  58.029
4 17.479 13284 19.654  50.417 3 17.671 13.400 19.752  50.823 2 18.385 13.813 20.397  52.595
5 17.572 13.216 19.636  50.424 4 17.614 13.301 19.704  50.619 3 18.077 13.681 20.297  52.055
6  17.467 13.189 19.405  50.061 5 17.518 13.286 19.544  50.348 4 17.896 13.648 20.028  51.572
7 17.449 13217 19.340  50.006 6 17.488 mmm 5 17.898 13.539 19.890  51.327
8  17.345 19.446  49.913 7 17.677 14.076 19589  51.342 6 17.929 13.516 19.765  51.210
9 17.407 13.168 49.880 8 13.803 19.514  50.802 7 17.853 13526 19.805  51.184
10 17319 13.138 19.344 9 17.518 13.290 19571  50.379 8 13.501 19.766  50.989

Tnenccpcl
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Qualifying Heat 3 (QH3)
Rota x D D 2 ) ) For information purposes. No official / regulatory value
Lap Time Analysis
Laps Sector1 Sector2 Sector3 Lap Time Laps Sector1l Sector2 Sector 3 Lap Time Laps Sector1 Sector2 Sector3 Lap Time
9 17.875| 13.430 51.052 8 17.594 13.221 19.576 50.391 7
10 17.757 19.776 m 9 17.876 13.252  19.546 50.674 8 17.461 13.594  20.022 51.077
11 17.808 13.500 20.335 51.643 10 17.496 mm 9 19.213| 13915 21.321 54.449
No.628 Dalmau Caballero Oriol 11 17.735/ 13.273  20.302 51.310 10 | 1:37.558 13.680 20.283 2:11.521
1 24.216 13.883 20.763  58.862  No.636 Faulkner Richard No.643 Aloskins llja
2 17.524 13.440 19.908 50.872 1 22.206 14.487 21.111 57.804 1 22.191 14.698 21.335 58.224
3 17.533| 13.414 19.693 50.640 2 17.842| 13.853 19.928 51.623 2 17.926 13.664 20.052 51.642
4 17.898 13.362 19.606 50.866 3 18.000 13.779  20.355 52.134 3 17.716  13.663  20.347 51.726
5 17.605/ 13.380 19.555 50.540 4 17.616| 13.701 19.695 51.012 4 17.983 13.541 19.916 51.440
6 17.442 13.163 19.570 50.175 5 17.541| 13.384 19.679 50.604 5 18.633| 13.630 19.853 52.116
7 17.433 13.165  19.560 50.158 6 17.553 13.338 19.568 50.459 6 17.881 13.489 19.982 51.352
8 17.462 13.196 50.205 7 17.522| 13.286  19.581 50.389 7 17.679 13.910 19.861 51.450
9 17.357 13.139 19.721 50.217 8 17936 13.305 19.598 50.839 8 13.504 19.981 51.104
10 v B - IEDEEEEEEY 0 omER voo  suns
11 17.770) 13.558  20.456 51.784 10 17.603 13.312 19.616 50.531 10 17.795  13.402 m
No.630 Viiliainen Ville 11 17.564 13.278 19.680 50.522 11 17.731) 13,571 19.901 51.203
1 19.317 13.639 19.973  52.929  No.640 Durante Cosimo No.644 Bartoszuk Lukasz
2 17.716  13.437 20.234 51.387 1 21.515 14.405 20.906 56.826 1 19.160 13.582 19.825 52.567
3 17.528 13.361  20.079 50.968 2 17.711| 13.364 19.998 51.073 2 17.864 13.790 20.004 51.658
4 18.461 13.354 19.961 51.776 3 17.517| 13.461 19.627 50.605 3 17.540 13.387 19.571 50.498
5 17.373 13.153 19.444 49.970 4 17.534 13.159 19.393 50.086 4 17.473 13.320 19.577 50.370
6 13.122 19.329 5 17.612) 13.631 19.686 50.929 5 17.386 13.288 19.553 50.227
7 17.389| 13.164  19.495 50.048 6 17.377| 13.216 19.282 49.875 6 17.397 13.184 19.413 49.994
8 17.490 13.124 49.894 7 13.255 m 49.821 7 17.341 13.185 19.359 49.885
9 17.330) 13.117 19.458 49.905 8 17.332 m 19.272 8 17.350 13.126 19.282 49.758
10 17.310 19.379 49.760 9 17.466) 13.201  19.593 50.260 9 13.107
11 17.321) 13.109 19.365 49.795 10 17.605 13.394  20.350 51.349 10 17.387 19.426 49.914
No.634 Pierce Martin 11 17.512) 13.417 20.162 51.091 11 17.435| 13.770  20.369 51.574
1 21272 14401 20.493  56.166  No.641 Garkaklis Haralds No.646 Wishofer Mick
2 17.927 13.693 20.120 51.740 1 19.667| 13.898 19.949 53.514 1 18.668 13.654 20.172 52.494
3 17.703 13.418 19.866 50.987 2 17.755| 13.496 20.177 51.428 2 17.770 13.465 19.791 51.026
4 17.579 13.329 19.921 50.829 3 17.570| 13.343 19.754 50.667 3 17.660 13.569 19.769 50.998
5 17.594| 13.427 19.702 50.723 4 17.784 13.715  20.437 51.936 4 17.532 13.383 19.941 50.856
6 13.271 19.561 50.315 5 17.474| 13.338 19.439 50.251 5 17.860 13.648 19.535 51.043
7 17.506| 13.346  19.888 50.740 6 17.356| 13.234 19.531 50.121 6 17.373 13.331 19.479 50.183
LnneReepel =, LHHSREEPE! crererrerereaeaesessssesesassesens
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Qualifying Heat 3 (QH3)
Lap Time Analysis

For information purposes. No official / regulatory value

Rotax DD2

Laps Sector1 Sector2 Sector3 Lap Time Laps Sector1l Sector2 Sector 3 Lap Time Laps Sector1 Sector2 Sector3 Lap Time
7 17.409 13.221 19.396 50.026 6 17.407 13.176m 49.974 5 17.566 13.613 20.038 51.217

17.543 13.301 19.601 50.445
9 17.371 13.216 19.886 50.473 8 17.801| 14.145 20.011 51.957 17.500 13.789 e} 50.697

6

7
10 17.345 9 17.640 13.364  19.589 50.593 8 13.281 19.644 50.406
11 13.178 | 19.540 50.052 10 13.936| 19.756 51.061 9 17.497 g ERId3 19.592m

11 17.600 13.410 19.820 50.830 10 17.528 13.360 19.811 50.699
11 17.641 13.487 19.914 51.042

8 17.385 13.249 19.473 50.107 7 17.421 m 19.622 50.184

No.649 Sherlock Aaron
1 21.772 14.274| 20.467 56.513 No.657 Kawase Tomokazu

2 17.907 13.721 20.532  52.160 1 21398 13710 19.924  55.032  No.660 Sessa Ennio

3 17.586 13.708 19.675  50.969 17.985 14.047 19.932  51.964 1 26.600 13.714 19.955 1:00.269
4 18.001 13.636 19.627  51.264 17.816 14122 19.989  51.927 17.617 13390 19.792  50.799
5 17.594 13.621 19.883  51.098 17.536 13.355 19.644  50.535 17.475 13319 19.898  50.692
6  17.582 13.359 19.554  50.495 17.733  13.545 20.451  51.729 17.616 13.346 19.543  50.505
7
8
9

2
3
4
5
19.496 6 17.828 13.269 19.509 50.606 17.536| 13.228 19.543 50.307
7
8
9

2
3
4
5
18.057 13.367 pEEERI 50.890 17.525 13.244 m 50.159 6 17.429 13.248 19.399 50.076
7
8
9

17.489 13.357 19.674 50.520 17.701 19.455 50.326 17.550 13.199 19.418 50.167
10 17.771 13.356  19.519 50.646 17.701) 13.235  19.425 50.361 17.716  13.192 19.416 50.324
11 17.559 13.466  19.892 50.917 10 syRcl) 13183 19.450 50.072 17.428 13.168 19.401 49.997

11 17.544 13.324 20.440 51.308 10 17.439 19.383 49.971
No.654 Al Rawahi Abdullah

1 22177 14075 19.864 56.116  No.658 Slavinski Dzianis 11 13.153] 13.573]  50.1%7
2 17.638 13.936 20336  51.910 1 20103 13.685 20.032 53.820  No.689 Greenfield Taylor

3 17.535 13521 19.636  50.692 2 17751 13444 19.838  51.033 1 28312 13.839 20143 1:02.294
4 17445 13365 19.527 50337 3  17.391 13317 19.638 50346 2  17.677 13.422 19.856  50.955
5 17.528 13.404 19.874 50.806 4  17.609 13530 19708 50.847 3  17.503 13.297 19.771  50.571
6  17.345 13232 19378 49.955 5  17.343 13373 19772 50488 4  17.586 13337 19.563  50.486
7 17412 13.226 49910 6  17.361 13586 19.490 50437 5  17.580 13.267 50.287
8 17394 13504 19363 50261 7 = 17.273 13259 19.352 49.884 6  17.493 13.184 19.598  50.275
9 19.291 8 17310 13.670 m 50306 7 @ 17.391 13202 19.477  50.070
10 17612 13288 20177 51077 o 17203 | ERNG] 19427 49509 8  17.375 13184 19443 50002
11 17532 13.482 19553  50.567 10 13209  19.425 9 EPEN 49,933

11 17.265 13.231 19.467 49.963 10 17.465 13.170 19.450 50.085
No.656 Balbo Natalia

1 20125 13518 19.886 53529  No.659 Jurmanowics Karol 11 =~ 17.408 13.717 20.109  51.234

2 17.783 13.441 19.920 51.144 1 20.246 13.783  20.106 54.135 No0.696 Smelt Sam
3 17.492 13.255 19.848 50.595 2 18.349| 13.726  20.122 52.197 1 20.157 13.594 19.953 53.704
4 17.709 13.395 19.777 50.881 3 17.560| 13.825 19.794 51.179 2 18.348 14.152  19.827 52.327
5 17.523| 13.281 19.537 50.341 4 17.569 13.351  19.680 50.600 3 17.755 13.375 19.762 50.892
Tnnenceper VHHISREEPE! wevreveitreressereseseesssnenenes
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Qualifying Heat 3 (QH3)
Lap Time Analysis

For information purposes. No official / regulatory value

Rotax DD2

Laps Sector1 Sector2 Sector3 Lap Time

4 17.595 13.304 19.722 50.621
17.542 13.325 19.512 50.379

17.502 paek¥iby 19.457 50.171

5
6
7 17.586 13.576  19.462 50.624
8
9

17.553| 13.592  19.430 50.575

17.526 13.233 pEER:IE] 50.162
10 hyRyy  13.325 19.865 50.652

11 17.571 13.425 19.718 50.714
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Rotax DD2

Qualifying Heat 3 (QH3) Document 11
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Liming

Starti ng G r|d Subject to scrutineering & sporting investigations
640 Durante Cosimo él1
Wildkart / Rotax / Mojo
627 Laskaratos Andreas a= 643 Aloskins llja B
Tonykart / Rotax / Mojo Kosmic / Rotax / Mojo
622 Muranski Slawomir g — 617 Rauer Marius )
CRG / Rotax / Mojo DR / Rotax / Mojo
634 Pierce Martin Elj 659 Jurmanowicz Karol g —
Kosmic / Rotax / Mojo Tonykart / Rotax / Mojo
660 Sessa Ennio = | 636 Faulkner Richard = I
Birelart / Rotax / Mojo Tonykart / Rotax / Mojo
613 Seewer Philipp &+ | n 649 Sherlock Aaron = I
Kosmic / Rotax / Mojo Tonykart / Rotax / Mojo
657 Kawase Tomokazu e n 606 Pullinger Barrie ==
Kosmic / Rotax / Mojo Alonso / Rotax / Mojo
658 Slavinski Dzianis g — 696 Smelt Sam ==
Kosmic / Rotax / Mojo Tonykart / Rotax / Mojo
609 Ludi Kevin &+ | H 654 Al Rawahi Abdullah S
Kosmic / Rotax / Mojo Birelart / Rotax / Mojo
628 Dalmau Caballero Oriol | H 656 Balbo Natalia = |
CRG / Rotax / Mojo Formula K / Rotax / Mojo
689 Greenfield Taylor = ] | n 630 Viiliainen Ville Zaf
Gillard / Rotax / Mojo Tonykart / Rotax / Mojo
607 Kamali Luka ) n 641 Garkaklis Haralds e~ |
CRG / Rotax / Mojo Flandria Kart / Rotax / Mojo
601 Kancsar Ferenc E— n 611 Schoell Constantin E—
DR / Rotax / Mojo Tonykart / Rotax / Mojo
646 Wishofer Mick E— n 644 Bartoszuk Lukasz g —
DR / Rotax / Mojo CRG / Rotax / Mojo
POLE POSITION
Start:14/05-16:40 11 Laps = 13,816 Km
Tnnencepel o, THHEREEPEL wrriiinsssssssenens
Castelletto di Branduzzo (ITA) 12-15/05/2016
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Document 14.1

Resu Its Subject to scrutineering & sporting investigations
Rnk No. Cl. Entrant Nat Driver Nat Equipment Laps Gap Interv. Bestlap Penalty Points
1 A1 644 CRG S.P.A. < | Bartoszuk Lukasz S CRG / Rotax / Mojo 11 49.668 0
2 A1 601 VPDR = Kancsar Ferenc i DR / Rotax / Mojo 11 1.283 1.283  49.836 2
3 A1 611 Daems Racing m Schoell Constantin : Tonykart / Rotax / Mojo | 11 4.545 3.262|  49.893 3
4 A1 607 CRG S.P.A. <l B Kamali Luka ZE CRG / Rotax / Mojo 11 7.608  3.063  49.889 4
5 A4 | 628 CRGS.P.A. él—l Dalmau Caballero Oriol CRG / Rotax / Mojo 11 8.198 0.590 49.970 5
6 A2 640 Wild Kart Racing Team él—l Durante Cosimo él—l Wildkart / Rotax / Mojo 11 8.271 0.073 49.782 6
7 A9 606 Dan Holland Racing Eg% Pullinger Barrie Eg% Alonso / Rotax / Mojo 11 8.858  0.587  49.875 7
8 A2 656 NGM Motorsport él—l Balbo Natalia él—l Formula K / Rotax / Mojo | 11 10.283 1425/  50.023 8
9 A3 654 KMS S Al Rawahi Abdullah Sl Birelart /Rotax/Mojo | 11 | 10.365 ~ 0.082  50.340 9
10 A11 634 M Unig Racing Team §: Pierce Martin zlj Kosmic / Rotax / Mojo 11 10.449  0.084  49.984 10
11 As | 660 KCS < [ sessa Ennio ] Poiclart/Rotax/ Mojo 11 12,747 2298  50.093 11
12 Vi 646 VPDR S Wishofer Mick S DR / Rotax / Mojo 11 | 13.245 0498  50.318 12
13 = | 658 Uniq Racing Team §: Slavinski Dzianis §: Kosmic / Rotax / Mojo 11 13.863  0.618  49.932 13
14 A4 649 Strawberry Racing % Sherlock Aaron zlj Tonykart / Rotax / Mojo 11 14.167 0.304 50.208 14
15 Vs | 689 PDB Karting §= Greenfield Taylor m Gillard / Rotax / Mojo 11 15.298 1131  50.165 15
16 V1 657 M Paul Carr Racing % Kawase Tomokazu éT\ Kosmic / Rotax / Mojo 11 15.675 0.377  50.026 16
17 = | 613 Spirit Racing m Seewer Philipp m Kosmic / Rotax / Mojo 11 16.203  0.528  50.014 17
18 V4 696 Strawberry Racing % Smelt Sam % Tonykart / Rotax / Mojo 11 16.259 0.056 50.299 18
19 As 617 VPDR S Rauer Marius I R / Rotax / Mojo 11 | 16.411 0152 50272 19
20 A3 622 M Wyrzykowski Motorsport  Opgm Muranski Slawomir S CRG / Rotax / Mojo 11 17.733 1322 50.631 20
21 A | 627 Daems Racing m Laskaratos Andreas E Tonykart / Rotax / Mojo | 11 20.362 2,629  51.167 21
22 V2 636 M ColesRacing 2= Faulkner Richard ) [ Tonykart /Rotax/Mojo 11 20.440  0.078  50.275 22
23 Vu7| 641 333 Autosport g Garkaklis Haralds g Flandria Kart / Rotax / Mojo | 11 20.595| 0.155|  50.140 23
24 Vis 630 VRT % Viiliainen Ville % Tonykart / Rotax/ Mojo 11 21.226) 0.631  49.952 +10.000 24
25 A1 643 M Team Victoria §= Aloskins llja §= Kosmic / Rotax / Mojo 10 1lap llap| 50.589 25
26 V15 609 Spirit Racing m Ludi Kevin m Kosmic / Rotax / Mojo 7 4 Laps 3 Laps 50.728 26
No.630 Viiliainen Ville : 10 sec time penalty for bad manoeuvre (art 2.24 CIK General Prescriptions). According to Stewards' Decision No.35.
Not Classified
659 Wyrzykowski Motorsport g Jurmanowicz Karol g Tonykart / Rotax / Mojo Excluded 50.185 29
No0.659 Jurmanowicz Karol : Excluded for technical non conformity. According to Stewards' Decision No.38.
Leaders : No.601 Kancsar Ferenc (1-5) / No.644 Bartoszuk Lukasz (6-11)
Start Time : 14/05 - 14:42:29 Best Lap : No.644 Bartoszuk Lukasz 49.668 91,03 Kph
Weather : Sunny ir : 20°C Track : Dry Event Record : No.646 Wishofer Mick 48.953 92,36 Kph
Castelletto di Branduzzo (ITA) 12-15/05/2016
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DOCUMENT N° 38

DECISION DES COMMISSAIRES SPORTIFS
STEWARDS'’ DECISION

PENALITE INFLIGEE AU CONCURRENT (NOM) :

PENALTY INFLICTED UPON THE ENTRANT (NAME):  VWYrzykowski Motorsport

NATIONALITE / NATIONALITY:  POL

N°: PILOTE : :
No. 699 DRIVER . Jurmanowicz Karol

Concerne la partie de 'Epreuve : o
Concerns the part of the event:  ROtax DD2 - Qualifying Heat 2

ENONCE / STATEMENT:

Exclusion from Qualifying Heat 2.

MOTIF / REASON:

After the Qualifying Heat 2, the kart no. 659 was ¢ hecked with technical non conformity regarding ( No gasket on
the exhaust flange) (reported by the Technical Dele  gate). Having considered the report from Technical Delegate
and after hearing the Entrant concerned, the Steward feel that this fact contravenes art 9.34 of the Rot  ax
Technical Regulations and art.5.2 , witch refers to ommision of parts is not allowed. The Steward take this
decision in accoordance with art 12.2 and 12.3 FIA  International Sporting Code.

Décision annoncée Date / Date: 14/05/2016 Heure / Time: 15:49
Decision announced

Nom / Name Signature
Président du Collége / Chairman of the Panel:

Kris LAMBRECHT (BEL) :

Membres du Collége / Members of the Panel:

Angela CHILLON (ITA) :

Emanuela MASSA (ITA) :

NOTIFICATION AU CONCURRENT CONCERNE / NOTIFICATION TO THE RELEVANT ENTRANT

Je soussigné :
I undersigned:  Nom personnel / personal name

Représentant du Concurrent :  \Wvrzvkowski Motorsport
Representing the Entrant.  Nom du Concurrent / Entrant's name

Certifie avoir recu notification du document N° des Commissaires Sportifs de I'Epreuve.
Certify that | have been notified of document No. 38 by the Stewards of the Meeting.
Date : Heure / Time: Signature :

Copyright © 2011 by CIK-FIA. All rights reserved Page 1of 1
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DOCUMENT N° 35

DECISION DES COMMISSAIRES SPORTIFS
STEWARDS'’ DECISION

PENALITE INFLIGEE AU CONCURRENT (NOM) : VRT
PENALTY INFLICTED UPON THE ENTRANT (NAME):

NATIONALITE / NATIONALITY:  FIN

PILOTE :

N°: T .
No- 030 oriver . Viiliainen Ville

Concerne la partie de 'Epreuve : o
Concerns the part of the event:  ROtax DD2 - Qualifying Heat 2

ENONCE / STATEMENT:

10 sec time penalty in the Qualifying Heat 2.

MOTIF / REASON:

The Driver no. 630 was causing an incident. Inthe  Heat concerned at 7 MP, he pushed the kart in front  of him
(kart no.609) an following of this manoevre Driver no. 609 lost positions (proved by relevant video se  quence).
Having considered the relevant video and after hear  ing the Entrant and Driver concerned, the Stewardsa  ssess
this manoevre as an incident according to art 2.24 CIK General Prescriptions. This decision is made in

application of art. 2.24 CIK General Prescriptions a  nd art. 12.3. FIA International Sporting Code.

Décision annoncée Date / Date: 14/05/2016 Heure / Time: 15:44
Decision announced

Nom / Name Signature
Président du Collége / Chairman of the Panel:

Kris LAMBRECHT (BEL) :

Membres du Collége / Members of the Panel:

Angela CHILLON (ITA) :

Emanuela MASSA (ITA) :

NOTIFICATION AU CONCURRENT CONCERNE / NOTIFICATION TO THE RELEVANT ENTRANT

Je soussigné :
I undersigned:  Nom personnel / personal name

Représentant du Concurrent: \/RT
Representing the Entrant.  Nom du Concurrent / Entrant's name

Certifie avoir recu notification du document N° des Commissaires Sportifs de I'Epreuve.
Certify that | have been notified of document No. 35 by the Stewards of the Meeting.
Date : Heure / Time: Signature :

Copyright © 2011 by CIK-FIA. All rights reserved Page 1of 1
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Qualifying Heat 2 (QH2)
P/ 0 i": ! r r ﬁ) For information purposes. No official / regulatory value

Grid 646 644 601 611 607 641 689 630 628 656 609 654 658 696 657 606 613 649 660 636 634 659 622 617 627 643 640

Nrladl 646 601 | 644 | 611 641 630 607 656 689 628 654 609 696 657 658 606 613 660 649 634 636 659 622 617 627 640 643

[IETJNENN 601 | 646 | 644 | 611 630 | 656 | 607 | 609 | 628 654 606 641 | 657 | 696 689 649 660 634 613 659 | 658 640 617 622 636 643 627
Interval 02 | 01| 02| 02| 03|02 01|02 12|02|05) 00|01 01 010300 00 01|02 01 01 01|04 00 01

=]Vl 601 | 644 | 646 | 611 656 630 609 607 628 654 606 696 657 641 689 649 634 640 660 658 613 659 617 622 627 636 643
08 | 04 | 02 | 09 | 00 | 01 | 01 |00 |01 |02 | 12 | 03 | 03 |01 | 01 01 | 04 03 04 | 02 00 06 01 05 72 00

[IE[JEIN 601 | 644 | 646 | 611 656 | 630 | 609 654 | 628 606 696 607 | 657 | 689 641 634 640 658 660 649|659 617 622 613 627 636 643
07 | 11| 02| 07 | 02| 01| 04 | 06 06| 00| 00| 01|03 | 01 | 03 02| 06| 01 02| 05|02 02 01 07| 68 483

(=1 601 644 611 646 630 609 654 656 628 606 607 696 689 634 640 641 657 658 649 659 660 613 617 622 627 636 643
04 | 26 | 02 | 00 | 02 | 00 | 03 | 03 | 08 | 05 | 03 | 01 | 03 |01 | 04 | 02 | 05 | 02 | 04 | 02 | 04 | 02 | 02 | 07 58 | 491

I[N 601 | 644 | 611 | 646 609 | 630 | 654 628 | 656 607 | 606 689 696 | 640 641 634 658 649 659 660|657 613 617 622 627 636 643
03 | 28 | 09| 01 | 02| 06 02| 03 03|01 |02 03|03 02 04 05|03 05 01|03 01 01 01 |12 | 50 498

[T 644 | 601 | 611 | 646 609 630 628 654 656 607 606 689 640 641 634 696 658 649 660 613 659 617 657 | 622 627 636 643
02 | 24 | 20 | 02 | 01 | 04 | 02 [ 01 | 00 | 01 | 02 [ 02 | 07 | 03 | 01 | 00 | 07 | 07 | 04 | 01 | 02 | 03 | 02 | 18 | 38 | 510

[TV 644 | 601 611 628 654 | 607 | 606 640| 656 641 646 634 630 689 658|696 649 660 613 659 617 657 | 622 627 636 6%9 643
04 | 23| 39| 01| 02|07 | 02|05 01|00 01 02|02 00 00| 00|01 | 02| 03|03 05 04 24 | 30 163 | 352

(IR 644 | 601 611 628 607 654 | 640 606 656 634 630 646 660 649 658 659 613 689 696 657 617 622 627 641 636 643
04 | 25| 39 02| 05 03| 01 |04 20 | 09 |02 | 04 | 02 | 05| 03 01| 03 | 00| 00| 02 02 | 20 | 22 | 02 | 511

(TSI 644 | 601 | 611 | 607 | 628 | 640 | 606 654 | 656 634 630 646 | 660| 649 658 659 689 613 657 696 | 617 622 627 641 636 643
04 | 28 | 40| 02 03| 05| 01 | 01 10 |08 | 05 05 00 02 09| 03| 07|03 01 03 01 | 17| 11 | 05 | 515

TNV 644 | 601 | 611 | 607 | 628 | 640 | 606 | 656 | 654 | 634 | 630 | 646 | 660 | 649 | 658 | 659 | 689 | 613 | 657 | 696 | 617 | 622 | 627 | 641 | 636 6>43
03| 31|38 03 01 06| 08|02 05| 07 | 12| 00| 01| 02| 20 01| 05 | 03 | 04 | 04 06 19 | 01 | 07 | 520

QMW 644 | 601 | 611 607 628 640 606 656 654|634 630 660 646 658 649 689|659 657 613 696 617 622 627|636 641
12 | 32| 30 | 05 | 00| 05 | 14 00 | 00| 07 15 | 04 | 06 | 03 | 11 | 01 | 02 | 05 00 01 | 13 | 26 00 | 01

Tnenccpcl THITERTT T ciiiiiiiiiiiiiiiniiiieieieieie
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Qualifying Heat 2 (QH2)
Rota x D D 2 ) ) For information purposes. No official / regulatory value
Lap Time Analysis
Laps Sector1 Sector2 Sector3 Lap Time Laps Sector1l Sector2 Sector 3 Lap Time Laps Sector1 Sector2 Sector3 Lap Time
No.601 Kancsar Ferenc 11 17.357 m 19.386  49.902 2 18181 14565 20.299  53.045
L | 18651 13.668] 19973] 52292  No.60s LudKevin 3 17.745 13480 19.790  51.015
2 17701 13.427 19.704  50.832 1 19152 13.976 19.807  52.935 4 | 17677] 13829 20213| 51725
3 17533 13362 19.648  50.543 2 18066 13.703 20207  51.976 5 | esddba) el | doRhad  SiE
4 17.499 13287 19.498  50.284 3 17.922 13.416 19.793  51.131 6 | 17.627| 13268 19.555| 50.450
5 17.416 13.242 19.481  50.139 4 17.495 m 20.037 /e 2L/
6  17.494 13263 19.821  50.578 5 17.879 13450 50.738 8 | 18021 13531 21.172) 52.724
7 17.399 13321 19.346  50.066 6 13513 20.145  51.088 Rl Ll e
8  17.383 13227 19387  49.997 7 17468 13470 47.422 1:183s0 0 17561 13.309 19.592  50.462
9 17359 13.187 assss 11 L SR
- ——— 1 19.081 13.876 19.828 52.785  N0.622 Muranski Slawomir
11 17482 13270 19.802  50.554 > | 17.806| 13828 20085 51699 1 20294 15017 20403  55.714
No.606. Pullinger Barrie 3 | 17.555| 13308 20174 51127 2 18273 14483 20317 53.073
1 19.426 13.908 20718  54.052 4 17515 13344 20453  51.312 3 | 17.735| 13.460| 19.845) 51.040
2 17631 13381 19.788  50.800 5 17413 13302 19.460  50.175 SN o e S
3 17.847 13421 21060  52.328 6 m 19.404 > | 17755 50.660
4 17686 13.242 19.632  50.560 7 | 17385 13.190 19.405  49.980 D | S ISEE)  CEEl) U
5 | 17418 13327 20456  51.201 8 17435 13227 19483  50.145 / 13.356) 19.613 m
6 17381 13255 19.593  50.229 9 | 17470 13339 50.209 d s islnb) ek Smiss
7 | 18047 13.214 20282 51543 10 17384 13309 19.411  50.104 3 | 18032) 13677| 19783 51498
8 13175 19759 50293 11  17.594 13270 19.832 50696 0 17875 13461 13615  50.951
o w1320 e s 11 17.771 13.487 19.738  50.996
10 || VR 1 20440 14011 21.087 55538 N0.627 Laskaratos Andreas
11 17.384 13205 19.426  50.015 5 | 10002 13730 20208 s3.025 1 20240 14902 20963  56.105
No.607 Kamali Luka 3 | 17948 13799 20376 s2.123 2 18169 14.042 20.690  52.901
1 19486 13.970 19.776  53.232 4 17.824 13349 19.943  51.116 3 | 17.922| 13.604| 19.956) 51.482
2 17745 13369 21106  52.220 5 17.414 13211 20194  50.819 G| delia | RRRU RIS SRaA
3 18470 13504 20946  52.920 6 17458 13.189 19.600  50.247 > | 17.818| 13.535 >1.194
4 18077 13361 19.538  50.976 7 m 19.533 m s IR S s
5 17335 13171 20001  50.507 8 18495 13558 20.501  52.554 7 | 17.784 20.078)  51.313
6 13.165 19.791  50.254 9 18559 13429 19.538  51.526 S R S dRES) s
7 17701 13344 19.839 50.884 10  17.507 13.131 m 50.021 3 | 17751 13518| 19930 51199
8 17388 13399 50032 11 17.512 13307 20.604 51.423 10 e R
o wass 1a0s am  soom 11 17.877 13.646 20121  51.644
1D e EE J9EEE 1 20246 14.080 21.169  55.495
e A e
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Qualifying Heat 2 (QH2)
Lap Time Analysis

For information purposes. No official / regulatory value

Rotax DD2

Laps Sector1 Sector2 Sector3 Lap Time Laps Sector1l Sector2 Sector 3 Lap Time Laps Sector1 Sector2 Sector3 Lap Time

11 17.390 m 19.454 49.984 10 17.495 13.288 19.357 m
No.628 Dalmau Caballero Oriol

1 19492 13960 19889 533841  No.g36 Faulkner Richard 11 17.985 13.502 20.239  51.726
17.763 13.548 20.583  51.894 1 20.167 14.284 21.941 56.392  No.643 Aloskins llja

17.857 13.523 20.705  52.085 18.537 13.988 27.874 1:00.399 1 20.220 14.874 20.681  55.775
17.379 13.240 19.724  50.343 17.877 13.489 19.633  50.999 17.997 14.288 28.098 1:00.383
17.608 13.730 19.797  51.135 17.573 13.358 19.635  50.566 1:05.661 13.732 19.948 1:39.341
17.374 13.280 19.877  50.531 17.525 13.343 m 50.391 17.874 13.604 19.854  51.332

2
3
4
5
17.375 13.185  20.425 50.985 6 m 19.560 17.833 13.512 19.779 51.124
7
8
9

2
3
4
5
17.380 13.185 19.575 50.140 17.483 13.438 19.596 50.517 6 17.671 14.079 19.760 51.510
7
8
9

O 00 N O U B W N

17.419 13.619 19.573 50.611 17.965 13.399  19.662 51.026 17.780 13.478 19.729 50.987
10 17.419 49.970 17.496 13.390 19.572 50.458 17.582| 13.404| 19.603 50.589
11 iyEIEY  13.166 19.616 50.145 10 17.512 13.309  19.550 50.371 17.721| 13.448 19.723 50.892

11 17.530 13.349  19.902 50.781 10 17.736 13.409 19.742 50.887
No.630 Viiliainen Ville

1 19.036 13.858 19.840  52.734  No.640 Durante Cosimo No.644 Bartoszuk Lukasz
17.748 13.657 21.098 52.503 1 20.083 14.016 20.924 55.023 1 18.854 13.816 19.989 52.659

2

3 17.900 13.422 19.826 51.148 17.846 13.612 19.797 51.255
4 17.446 13.198 19.931 50.575 17.458 13.448 19.529 50.435
5 18.088 | 13.751 19.473 51.312 17.414 13.187 19.382 49.983
6 17.348 13.400 20.235 50.983 17.413 13.160 19.471 50.044
7
8
9

2 17.947| 13.806 19.691 51.444 2
3 3
4 4
5 5
17.450) 13.400 23.008 53.858 6 13.159| 19.352 49.807 6 17.367 13.201 19.423 49.991
7 7
8 8
9 9

17.636| 13.667 19.699 51.002
17934 13.315 19.513 50.762
17.485| 13.465 19.620 50.570

18.063 4 13.642 19.761 51.466 17.380) 13.171 19.366 49.917
17.342 13.224 19.426 49.992 17.414 13.126  19.378 49.918 17.282 13.206 19.451 49.939

10 17.319| 13.174 gEERLY m 17.340 m 19.328 49.782 17.340) 13.197 19.391 49.928

11 17.367 | 13.239 pEEEANE 50.020 10 17.449 13.134 m 49.843 10 17.321 13.212 19.333 49.866

X X 11 17.414 13.144 19.482 50.040 11 17.247| 13.139| 19.282 49.668
No.634 Pierce Martin

1 19.741 14101 21.210  55.052  No.641 Garkaklis Haralds No0.646 Wishofer Mick
17.875 13.789 19.965 51.629 1 19.286 14.589| 21.872 55.747 1 18.524| 13.969 20.120 52.613

2

3 17.900 13.519 19.779 51.198 2 18.457 13.724  19.965 52.146 2 17.853 14.007  20.002 51.862
4 17.757 13.407 19.641 50.805 3 17.725 13.339  20.163 51.227 3 17.599 13.467 20.074 51.140
5 17.533 13.494 20.462 51.489 4 17.946 13.770 20.014 51.730 4 17.537 13.494 20.770 51.801
6 17.410 13.192 19.570 50.172 5 13.311 19.703 50.381 5 17.844 13.400 19.637 50.881
7 13.193| 20.410 50.984 6 17.426 13.300 19.588 50.314 6 13.610 19.926 50.993
8 7 7
9 8 8
9 9

17.704| 13.189  20.359 51.252

17.885 13.311 19.538 50.734 17.467 13.264 20.392 51.123 17.570 13.583 22.764 53.917
17.404| 13.268 50.090 26.265 13.415  19.555 59.235 18.388 13.919 19.833 52.140

10 a0 120 1948 0108 17305 [EER] 19500 s077 B335 10521 soaus)

THITERTT T ciiiiiiiiiiiiiiiniiiieieieieie
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Qualifying Heat 2 (QH2)

For information purposes. No official / regulatory value

Rotax DD2

Lap Time Analysis

Laps Sector1 Sector2 Sector3 Lap Time Laps Sector1l Sector2 Sector 3 Lap Time Laps Sector1 Sector2 Sector3 Lap Time
10 17.498 13.544 19.595 50.637 9 17.429 13.219 19.414 50.062 8 18.030 13.559 20.546 52.135
11 17.795 13.329 19.644 50.768 10 17.555 13.371 19.472 50.398 9 17.828 13.251 19.521 50.600

11 17.407 13.339 19.865 50.611 10 17.500 13.302 19.522 50.324
No.649 Sherlock Aaron

1 19.561 14.013 21.393  54.967 No.657 Kawase Tomokazu
2 18.061 13.837 20.002  51.900 1 19.725 14.075 21.090 54.890  No.660 Sessa Ennio
3 17.785 13917 20.828  52.530 2 17.897 13.346 20.551  51.794 1 19.833 14.225 21.226  55.284
4 17.946 13.671 19.561  51.178 3 17.834 13.332 19.799  50.965 2 18.382 13.974 20.079  52.435
5 17.375 13761 19.614  50.750 4 19.568 13.411 19.547  52.526 3 17.559 13.475 20436  51.470
6 17.436 13.297 19.541  50.274 5 17.690 14336 20.518  52.544 4 18.203 14.155 19.726  52.084
7 20.118  50.708 6 18.239 13.282 19590  51.111 5 17.605 13.252 19.888  50.745
8 18.231 13.683 20.061  51.975 7 17.562 13.246 19.619  50.427 6  17.553 13.318 19.461  50.332
9 8 7
9 8
9

11 17.509 13.870 20.002 51.381

17.367 13.419 19.535 50.321 17.732  13.394  20.806 51.932 17.421 13.250 19.488 50.159
10 17.435 13.341 pamER:x¥] 50.208 17.970 13.684 19.713 51.367 17.910 13.739  19.926 51.575

11 17.946 13.259 20.235 51.440 10 17.588 m 19.270 m 17.450 13.405 19.597 50.452
11 17.452 13.190 19.893 50.535 10 13.276 RO m
No.654 Al Rawahi Abdullah

1 19519 13943 21.032 54494  No.658 Slavinski Daianis 11 17.576 [REREPY 10428  50.216

2 17.620 13.377 19.810  50.807 1 19.925 14.492 21.556  55.973  No.689 Greenfield Taylor
3 17.870 13.474 19.924  51.268

4 17.416 RERE]Y 19.728 m

5 17.959 13.748 19.846  51.553 18.265 13.574 19.492  51.331
6 17435 13.399 20222  51.056 17.261 13.886 50.622
7

8

9

2
3
4
5
17.477 13.301 20.036 50.814 6 m 19.548m
7
8
9

2
3
4
5
17.539 13.208 20.591 51.338 6 17.511| 13.270 19.511 50.292
7
8
9

18.014| 14.116 20.318 52.448 1 19.974 13.798 22.041 55.813

17.409| 13.297 20.108 50.814 18.055 13.858 20.007 51.920

17.708 13.325 19.899 50.932
17.818 13.325  19.857 51.000
17.618 13.239 19.490 50.347
17.512) 13.679 19.622 50.813

13.260  20.213 50.883

10 17.593  13.663 50.780 17.284) 13.196  19.510 49.990 17.932) 13.954  21.639 53.525
11 13.237  19.801 50.448 10 17.404 13.306  19.528 50.238 17.794 50.433
No.656 Balbo Natalia 11 17.548 13.285  20.058 50.891 10 13.277 19.442m

1 18.808 14248 19.921 53.013  No.659 Jurmanowics Karol 11 = 17.474 13.627 19.984  51.085

18.690 13.503  20.402 52.595 18.087| 13.297  21.485 52.869

2 17.719 13.444 20.972 52.135 1 19.997 14.194 20.932 55.123 No.696 Smelt Sam
3 17.811 13.394 19.748 50.953 2 18.502 13.915 20.569 52.986 1 19.673 13.833 21.678 55.184
4 17.461 13.264 20.790 51.515 3 17.793 13.817 19.767 51.377 2 17.983 13.374 19.962 51.319
5 17.782 13.970 20.117 51.869 4 17.705 13.726  19.648 51.079 3 17.571 13.310 20.252 51.133
6 13.182  19.955 50.530 5 17.536 13.429 19.929 50.894 4 17.977 13.658 19.741 51.376
7 17.576 13.796  21.074 52.446 6 17.534 13.597 19.870 51.001 5 17.930| 13.409 50.861
8 17.450 m 7 6 13.754  20.227 51.475
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ROtaX DDZ Qualifying Heat 2 (QH2)

7

8

9
10
11

Tnenccpcl

Laps

Sector1  Sector 2

17.989 13.216
18.018  14.298
18.232  13.707

17.574 pERY]

17.514) 13.194

Lap Time Analysis

WWW.ROTAXMAXEUROCHALLENGE.COM

P
HOSTED BY RGM%Q

For information purposes. No official / regulatory value

Sector3  Lap Time
20.213 51.418
21.223 53.539
19.674 51.613

19.950 50.658
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Rotax DD2

Qualifying Heat 2 (QH2) Document 10

? Telemundi NI wpixeleom =]

Liming

Starti ng G r|d Subject to scrutineering & sporting investigations
640 Durante Cosimo él1
Wildkart / Rotax / Mojo
627 Laskaratos Andreas a= 643 Aloskins llja B
Tonykart / Rotax / Mojo Kosmic / Rotax / Mojo
622 Muranski Slawomir g — 617 Rauer Marius )
CRG / Rotax / Mojo DR / Rotax / Mojo
634 Pierce Martin Elj 659 Jurmanowicz Karol g —
Kosmic / Rotax / Mojo Tonykart / Rotax / Mojo
660 Sessa Ennio = | 636 Faulkner Richard = I
Birelart / Rotax / Mojo Tonykart / Rotax / Mojo
613 Seewer Philipp &+ | n 649 Sherlock Aaron = I
Kosmic / Rotax / Mojo Tonykart / Rotax / Mojo
657 Kawase Tomokazu e n 606 Pullinger Barrie ==
Kosmic / Rotax / Mojo Alonso / Rotax / Mojo
658 Slavinski Dzianis g — 696 Smelt Sam ==
Kosmic / Rotax / Mojo Tonykart / Rotax / Mojo
609 Ludi Kevin &+ | H 654 Al Rawahi Abdullah S
Kosmic / Rotax / Mojo Birelart / Rotax / Mojo
628 Dalmau Caballero Oriol | H 656 Balbo Natalia = |
CRG / Rotax / Mojo Formula K / Rotax / Mojo
689 Greenfield Taylor = ] | n 630 Viiliainen Ville Zaf
Gillard / Rotax / Mojo Tonykart / Rotax / Mojo
607 Kamali Luka ) n 641 Garkaklis Haralds e~ |
CRG / Rotax / Mojo Flandria Kart / Rotax / Mojo
601 Kancsar Ferenc E— n 611 Schoell Constantin E—
DR / Rotax / Mojo Tonykart / Rotax / Mojo
646 Wishofer Mick E— n 644 Bartoszuk Lukasz g —
DR / Rotax / Mojo CRG / Rotax / Mojo
POLE POSITION
Start : 14/05 - 14:40 11 Laps = 13,816 Km
Tnnencepel o, THHEREEPEL wrriiinsssssssenens
Castelletto di Branduzzo (ITA) 12-15/05/2016
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Results

Rotax DD2

WWW.ROTAXMAXEUROCHALLENGE.COM

P
HOSTED BY RGMI!LE

Document 13

Subject to scrutineering & sporting investigations

Nat Equipment Laps Gap Interv. BestlLap Points
B CRG / Rotax / Mojo 11 49462 0
S DR/ Rotax / Mojo 1 0.869 0869  49.407 2
o CRG / Rotax / Mojo 11 1.013 0144 49278 3
: Tonykart / Rotax / Mojo 11 1.503 0.490 49.393 4
m Kosmic / Rotax / Mojo 11 2.736 1.233 49.429 5
S DR / Rotax / Mojo 11 3.277 0541 49453 6
‘_ELF Tonykart / Rotax / Mojo 11 3.921 0.644 49.390 7
S CRG / Rotax / Mojo 1 5.126 1205  49.68 8
g Kosmic / Rotax / Mojo 11 6.058 0.932 49.480 9
B é Alonso / Rotax / Mojo 11 6.587 0.529 49.573 10
Jl Formula K / Rotax / Mojo 11 7.201 0.614 49.601 11
g—l Wildkart / Rotax / Mojo 11 7.294 0.093 49.335 12
f Birelart / Rotax / Mojo 11 8.372 1.078 49.709 13
S | sitard / Rotax / Mojo 1 8.783 0411 49829 14
e é Tonykart / Rotax / Mojo 11 9.069 0.286 49.682 15
g—l Birelart / Rotax / Mojo 11 9.341 0.272 49.552 16
4—] Tonykart / Rotax / Mojo 11 10.051 0.710 49.620 17
S Flandria Kart /Rotax /Mojo | 11 10.445 0394 49612 18
m Kosmic / Rotax / Mojo 11 11.124 0.679 49.776 19
ﬂ Kosmic / Rotax / Mojo 11 12.481 1.357 49.642 20
g Tonykart / Rotax / Mojo 11 14.927 2.446 49.869 21
I DR/ Rotax / Mojo 1 15.102 0175  49.859 22
4—] Tonykart / Rotax / Mojo 11 19.662 4.560 49.963 23
o CRG / Rotax / Mojo 11 20.369 0707 50026 24
ET Kosmic / Rotax / Mojo 11 20.438 0.069 49.526 25
E Tonykart / Rotax / Mojo 11 23.300 2.862 50.701 26
g Kosmic / Rotax / Mojo 11 26.207 2.907 50.765 27

Leaders : No.646 Wishofer Mick (1-3) / No.607 Kamali Luka (4-11)
Best Lap : No.644 Bartoszuk Lukasz 49.278 91,75 Kph
Event Record : No.646 Wishofer Mick 48.953 92,36 Kph

Rnk No. Cl. Entrant Nat Driver

1 A+ 607 CRGS.P.A. §l1 Kamali Luka
2 A1 601 VPDR §= Kancsar Ferenc
3 Vi 644 CRGS.P.A. < ] Bartoszuk Lukasz
4 = 611 Daems Racing gl] Schoell Constantin
5 A6 609 Spirit Racing B N Ludi Kevin
6 Vs 646 VPDR S Wishofer Mick
7 A1 630 VRT Zalped Viiliainen Ville
8 A1 628 CRGS.P.A. <l ] palmau caballero Oriol
9 A4 658 Uniq Racing Team g Slavinski Dzianis
10 As 606 Dan Holland Racing % Pullinger Barrie
11 V1 656 NGM Motorsport §l1 Balbo Natalia
12 A5 640 Wild Kart Racing Team JI Durante Cosimo
13 Vi 654 KMS S Al Rawahi Abdullah
14 V7 689 PDB Karting o Greenfield Taylor
15 V1 696 Strawberry Racing =T Smelt Sam
16 A3 660 KCs JI Sessa Ennio
17 A1 649 Strawberry Racing &= Sherlock Aaron
18 V12 641 333 Autosport Smmm Garkaklis Haralds
19 V2 613 Spirit Racing Seewer Philipp
20 A1 634 M UniqRacing Team ?: Pierce Martin
21 A1 659 Wyrzykowski Motorsport Q Jurmanowicz Karol
22 A2 617 VPDR §= Rauer Marius
23 V3 | 636 M ColesRacing &=I= Faulkner Richard
24 V1 622 M Wyrzykowski Motorsport ?: Muranski Slawomir
25 V10| 657 | M Paul Carr Racing =< Kawase Tomokazu
26 Vi1 627 Daems Racing B Laskaratos Andreas
27 Vi 643 M Team Victoria S Aloskins llja

Start Time : 14/05 - 11:42:35

\Il\lllelzlact“llecrw:mSunny Air : 18°C Trackl:ul?ll;y“cwc'
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Qualifying Heat 1 (QH1)
P/ 0 i": ! r r ﬁ) For information purposes. No official / regulatory value

Grid 646 644 601 611 607 641 689 630 628 656 609 654 658 696 657 606 613 649 660 636 634 659 622 617 627 643 640

Nrladl 646 601 | 644 | 607 | 611 | 689 641 630 628 609 656 654 613 696 658 606 649 657 660 634 636 659 622 617 643 627 640

[IETJNENN 646 | 601 | 607 | 689 644 | 609 | 611 630 628 606 641 654 658 | 656 696 649 657 613 660 640|617 634 659 622 627 636 643
Interval 02 | 01| 06| 03| 17| 01| 00 | 01 | 11 | 02| 00 | 01| 01| 03 01 | 02|01 03 01|02 00 01 01 |02 | 06 01

=TVl 646 607 601 689 644 | 611 609 628 630 606 658 654 656 641 696 657 649 660 640 613 634 617 659 622 627 636 643
03 | 01 | 04 | 03 | 19 | 02 | 06 | 01 | 04 | 12 | 01 | 02 | 01 | 02 | 06 | 04 | 05 01 02 00 03 00 06 01 01 01

[IE[JEIN 646 | 607 | 601 | 644 689 | 611|609 630 | 628 606 658 656 654 | 641 696 657 649 640 660 613|634 659 617 627 622 636 643
01 | 01| 06| 01| 13| 04 | 08 | 02 | 03 | 11 | 04 | 02| 03 | 02 02 | 04 [ 06| 04 03| 03 | 02 01 | 14 | 01 01 01

(= 607 601 644 689 646 611 609 628 630 606 658 656 654 696 641 649 640 657 660 613 634 659 617 622 636 627 643
07 | 04 | 03 | 01 | 00 | 03 | 12 |01 |01 | 10 | 03 | 04 | 07 | 09 | 02 00 01 | 04 02 05 02 02 23 09 01 01

[IE[JCI 607 | 601 | 644 | 611 689 | 609 | 646 | 628 | 630 606 658 656 654 | 696 641 640 649 657 660 613|634 659 617 622 636 627 643
05 | 05 | 07| 01| 07|02 02| 0302|0703 05/|06 | 10 02 01|01 02 03|06 01 02 29 | 05 10 01

(I 607 | 601 644 | 611 609 689 646 628 630 606 658 656 654 696 640 649 641 660 657 613 634 659 617 622 636 627 643
03 | 03 | 08 | 11 | 01 |00 | 02|01 |03 |07 |04 | 05|06 07 11| 00|01 03 00 01 04 02 29 04 17 02

[TVl 607 | 601 | 644 | 611 609 | 646 | 628 630 606 658 656 689 654 | 696 640 641 660 649 613 634|617 659 657 622 636 627 643
03 | 02 | 09| 12 | 04| 04 | 00 | 15 00| 01 | 01 | 01| 07 | 04| 15 03 |02 06 06| 01| 01 01 | 25| 02 33 03

(IR 607 601 644 | 611 609 646 630 628 606 656 658 689 654 640 696 641 660 649 613 634 617 659 657 | 622 636 627 643
02 | 02 | 11 | 11 | 04 | 08 | 01 | 14 | 02 | 01 | 01 | 02 | 04 02 | 15 | 02 | 05 06 12 01 01 06 16 02 40 01

[T 607 | 601 | 644 | 611 609 | 646 | 630 | 628 606 658 656 654 |640| 689 696 660 641 649 613 634|617 659 657 622 636 627 643
03 | 01| 20 | 1.1 | 04 | 07 | 05 | 13 | 02 | 07 | 03 | 02| 06 | 05 05 | 03 | 01 | 08 | 12 | 02 | 01 | 02 | 29 | 01 49 01

TNV 607 | 601 | 644 | 611 | 609 | 646 | 630 | 628 | 658 | 606 | 656 | 640 | 654 | 689 | 696 | 660 | 649 | 641 | 613 | 634 | 659 | 617 | 636 | 657 | 622 | 627 | 643
03 | 02 | 08 | 12 | 04 | 06 | 08 | 13 | 02 | 07 | 03 06 | 03 | 05 | 03 05 | 02 | 06 13 19 01 40 00 00 33 03

MW 607 601 | 644 611 609 646 630| 628 658 | 606 656 640 654 689 | 696 660 649 641 613 634 659|617 636 622 657 627 643
08 | 01 | 04 | 12 | 05| 06 | 1.2 | 09 | 05 | 06 | 00 10 | 04 | 02 02 | 07 | 03 | 06 | 13 | 24 | 01 45 | 07 | 00 28 29
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Qualifying Heat 1 (QH1)
Rota x D D 2 ) ) For information purposes. No official / regulatory value
Lap Time Analysis
Laps Sector1 Sector2 Sector3 Lap Time Laps Sector1l Sector2 Sector 3 Lap Time Laps Sector1 Sector2 Sector3 Lap Time
No.601 Kancsar Ferenc 11 13.093  19.222 10 17.375 19.311
1 18597 13.568 19.598 51763  No.609 Ludi Kevin - fezer) el aEksTy
2 17.656 13.729 19.556 50.941 1 19.951| 14.056 20.182 54.189 No.617 Rauer Marius
3 17.401 13.268 19.471 50.140 2 17.715| 13.707 19.546 50.968 1 21.227 14.322 21.531 57.080
4 17.376  13.617 20.006 50.999 3 17.365| 13.228 19.373 49.966 2 18.043 14.434  20.218 52.695
5 17.330 13.105 19.293 49.728 4 17.255| 13.164 19.321 49.740 3 17.961 13.340 19.602 50.903
6 19.191 49.427 5 17.561 13.375 19.514 50.450 4 17.581 13.239 19.551 50.371
7 17.269 13.114 19.151 49.534 6 13.124| 19.407 49.662 5 13.172  19.389
8 17.231 7 17.230) 13.099 19.197 49.526 6 17.460 13.184  19.388 50.032
9 17.223| 13.105 19.209 49.537 8 17.177 13.048 19.259 49.484 7 17.468 13.189 19.753 50.410
10 17.262 13.078  19.205 49.545 9 17.234 8 17.478 13.532  19.526 50.536
11 17.240) 13.151 19.631 50.022 10 17.225 13.076  19.233 49.534 9 17.378| 13.190 49.865
No.606 Pullinger Barrie 11 17.200 13.071  19.266 49.537 10 17.368 13.590 20.791 51.749
1 20348 14.644 20359 55351  No.611 Schoell Constantin 11 | 17.556 19.695|  50.397
2 17.739 13.329 19.569 50.637 1 20.092 14.048 20.532 54.672 No.622 Muranski Slawomir
3 17.464 13.256 19.470 50.190 2 17.628| 13.432 19.509 50.569 1 21.479 14.953 21.080 57.512
4 13.170  19.452 49.849 3 17.294| 13.182 19.278 49.754 2 18.150 14.165 20.762 53.077
5 17.370) 13.203  19.448 50.021 4 17.280| 13.139 19.399 49.818 3 18.035 13.540 20.185 51.760
6 17.234 5 17.310 13.133 19.476 49.919 4 17.994 13.536 19.638 51.168
7 17.477 ) 13.512 19.991 50.980 6 17.153| 13.089 m 49.407 5 17.641 13.335 19.503 50.479
8 17.246 13.251 19.354 49.851 7 13.088| 19.192 49.400 6 13.234 m
9 17.237) 13.103  19.358 49.698 8 17.226 13.115  19.257 49.598 7 17.552| 13.261  19.403 50.216
10 17.267 13.143  19.628 50.038 9 17.183 19.190 49.457 8 17.500 13.282 19.414 50.196
11 17.249| 13.106  19.422 49.777 10 17.129 13.089 19.175 m 9 17.690 19.953 50.816
No.607 Kamali Luka 11 17.204| 13.135 19.229 49.568 10 17.704 13.928 20.893 52.525
1 18.916 13.392 19.554 51.862 No.613 Seewer Philipp 11 18.397| 13.318 19.771 51.486
2 17.583 13.492 19.540 50.615 1 20.226  15.530 21.283 57.039 No.627 Laskaratos Andreas
3 17.333  13.281 19.464 50.078 2 18.004| 14.096 20.903 53.003 1 21.765 14.640 20.948 57.353
4 17.333 13.544 19.581 50.458 3 17.691| 13.513 19.495 50.699 2 18.273 13.941 20.771 52.985
5 17.363| 13.209 19.356 49.928 4 17.533| 13.152 19.380 50.065 3 17.809 13.576  20.132 51.517
6 17.236  13.164 19.215 49.615 5 17.360| 13.101 19.340 49.801 4 17.982 14.179  20.295 52.456
7 17.158 13.142 19.202 49.502 6 17.344| 13.137 19.750 50.231 5 17.745 13.399 50.826
8 17.219 19.223 49.532 7 17.620 13.313  19.528 50.461 6 13.379 19.739 50.722
9 17.209| 13.130 49.474 8 17.351  13.201 m 49.835 7 17.695| 13.881 19.949 51.525
10 17.199 13.172 19.181 49.552 9 17.342| 13.122 19.363 49.827 8 17.676 13.500 19.777 50.953
LnneReepel =, LHHSREEPE! crererrerereaeaesessssesesassesens
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Laps Sector1l Sector2 Sector 3 Lap Time
8 17.707 13.244 19.511 50.462
9 17.262 13.120 19.441 49.823
10 17.363 13.132 19.329 49.824
11 17.371  13.211  19.337 49.919

No.636 Faulkner Richard
1 21.786 15.291| 21.368 58.445
2 17.902 13.771  20.824 52.497
3 18.056 13.464 20.112 51.632
4 17.953  13.828 20.240 52.021
5 17.352 13.225 19.427 50.004
6 17.343  13.248 m 49.990
8 17.446  13.251  19.490 50.187
9 17.593 13.248 19.964 50.805
10 17.621 13.672  20.952 52.245
11 18.007 13.355 19.499 50.861

No.640 Durante Cosimo
1 21.276  14.217  20.983 56.476
2 17.747 14.034 20.513 52.294
3 17.658 13.212 19.281 50.151
4 13.013 19.702 49.914
5 17.408 13.166 19.187 49.761
6 17.204 13.048 19.083 m
7 17.313| 13.059  19.092 49.464
8 17.266 13.008 19.124 49.398
9 17.237 13.060 19.670 49.967
10 17.319 13.174 49.568
11 17.253 m 19.181 49.416

No.641 Garkaklis Haralds
1 20.715 14.706 20.714 56.135
2 18.425 13.594 20.095 52.114
3 17.522 13.251 19.778 50.551
4 17.430 13.750 19.994 51.174
5 17.185 13.255 19.390 49.830
6 13.146  20.483 50.786

THITERTT T ciiiiiiiiiiiiiiiniiiieieieieie

Laps Sector1 Sector2 Sector3 Lap Time
9 17.941) 13.989 19.799 51.729
10 17.667 19.713
11 17.827) 13.503 19.719 51.049

No.628 Dalmau Caballero Oriol
1 20.020 14.625 19.981 54.626
2 17.703 13.520 19.926 51.149
3 17.372 13.209 19.864 50.445
4 17.303 13.146 19.423 49.872
5 17.301 13.141  19.282 49.724
6 17.336  13.085
7 17.392) 13.107 19.358 49.857
8 17.335 19.660 50.044
9 13.051| 19.430 49.729
10 17.303 13.118 19.389 49.810
11 17.371) 13.193 19.376 49.940

No.630 Viiliainen Ville
1 20.012 14.437 20.090 54.539
2 17.688 13.622 20.171 51.481
3 17.374 13.167 19.536 50.077
4 17.324 13.281 19.635 50.240
5 17.381) 13.212 19.330 49.923
6 17.270 13.085 49.496
7 17.412) 13.064 19.277 49.753
8 17.453 13.058 19.308 49.819
10 17.256 13.027 19.219 49.502
11 17.251) 13.089 19.214 49.554

No.634 Pierce Martin
1 22.034 14.456 20.961 57.451
2 18.080 13.593  20.592 52.265
3 17.694 13.575 19.662 50.931
4 17.400 13.274 19.588 50.262
5 17.337 13.264 19.380 49.981
:
7 17.602| 13.436  19.989 51.027

Tnneneeper o,
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For information purposes. No official / regulatory value
Laps Sector1 Sector2 Sector3 Lap Time
7 17.383 13.149 19.266 49.798
9 17.301 13.196  19.832 50.329
10 17.595 13.183  19.298 50.076
11 17.389 13.199 19.317 49.905
No.643 Aloskins llja
1 22.029 14.674 21.384 58.087
2 18.356 13.851 20.381 52.588
3 18.034 13.563 19.983 51.580
4 18.114 13.945 20.130 52.189
5 17.887 13.426 50.867
6 13.474  19.672 50.782
7 17.666/ 13.570 20.383 51.619
8 17.724 19.735
9 17.922) 13984  19.867 51.773
10 17.674 13.463 19.720 50.857
11 17.667 15964  19.993 53.624
No.644 Bartoszuk Lukasz
1 19.785 13.530 19.534 52.849
2 17.615 13.395 19.571 50.581
3 17.324  13.285 19.469 50.078
4 17.252 13.188 20.347 50.787
5 17.343 13.104 19.315 49.762
7 17.191 13.056 19.132 49.379
8 17.236  13.096 49.414
9 17.235 13.131 19.093 49.459
10 17.260 13.212 19.176 49.648
11 17.159 13.073  19.690 49.922
No.646 Wishofer Mick
1 18.561 13.447 19.602 51.610
2 17.566  13.466  19.690 50.722
3 17.407 13.371 19.465 50.243
4 17.323 13.799 21.280 52.402
5 17.834) 13.628 19.620 51.082
Apex Timing @
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Lap Time Analysis
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Rotax DD2

Laps Sector1 Sector2 Sector3 Lap Time Laps Sector1l Sector2 Sector 3 Lap Time Laps Sector1 Sector2 Sector3 Lap Time

6 17.257 13.142 19.336 49.735 5 17.332) 13.169  19.338 49.839 4 17.449 13.270 19.526 50.245

7 17.367 13.137 19.167 49.671 6 17.218 13.108 m 49.641 17.342 13.182 19.345
8 13.103  19.137 m 7 17.244 m 19.755 50.038 17.497 49.968
8
9

5
6
9 17.216 paEXi:Ey  19.197 49.498 17.354 13.128 19.390 49.872 7 17.490 13.275  20.030 50.795
8
9

10 17.224) 13.189 pEEREX) 49.544 17.564| 13.484 19.324 50.372
11 17.228 13.179  19.190 49.597 10 17.301 13.144 19.354 49.799
11 17.251) 13.106  19.323 49.680 10 pyyZy  13.325 20.756 51.405

11 17.479 13.246  19.652 50.377

17.683 | 13.526  19.390 50.599
17.376 13.167 19.343 49.886

No.649 Sherlock Aaron
1 20.738 14.885 20.803 56.426 No.657 Kawase Tomokazu

2 18.069 14.339 20.119  52.527 1 20930 14.725 20.960 56.615 No.660 Sessa Ennio

3 17.431 13.322 19.400  50.153 2 17.964 14.050 19.875  51.889 1 21709 14.341 20.990  57.040
4 17.425 13132 19.969  50.526 3 17517 13.231 19.385  50.133 2 17.804 14.089 20.474  52.367
5 | 17.245 13.185 19.566  49.996 4 17524 13333 20354 51211 3 17.653 13.520 19.509  50.682
6 17302 13.165 19.878  50.345 5  17.508 13.153 19.284  49.945 4 17530 13.192 19.425  50.147
7 17.694 13.371 19.390  50.455 6  17.426 13.150 20.168  50.744 5  17.306 13.153 19.245  49.704
8  17.342 13.181 19.323  49.846 7 17593 13221 20.696  51.510 6  17.384 13.152 19.625  50.161
9 8  18.080 13.192 19.875  51.147 7 17.588 13.162 19.224  49.974
0 wae man was s o DRI - .00 D
11 17.297 13.172 19.283  49.752 10 = 17413  13.157 24.841  55.411 9 17.337 13.090 19.276  49.703

11 18.195 13.295  20.103 51.593 10 17.317 paeEXUIy  19.221 49.604
11 17.275 13.103  19.236 49.614

No.654 Al Rawahi Abdullah
1 20.693| 14.719 20.535  55.947  No.658 Slavinski Dzianis

17.789 13.944 19.847  51.580 1 20207 15148 20.583  55.938  No.689 Greenfield Taylor

17.729 13.772 19.817  51.318 1 19.178 13.461 19.678  52.317
17.386 13.331 19.400  50.117
17.413 13.181 19.357  49.951 17.134 13.294 19.267  49.695

2
3 2
4 3
5 4
6 17.261 13.170 5 17.255 13.218 19.298 49.771
7 17.245 19.358 49.718 6 17.228 13.167 m 49.547
8 7
9 8
9

2
3
4
5
17.267 13.179  19.867 50.313 6 17.432 13.360 19.798 50.590
7
8
9

17.426 13.395 19.814 50.635
13.257 19.282 49.782 17.653 13.384 19.518 50.555
17.462 13.339 19.798 50.599
17.314 13.314 20.339 50.967
17.315| 13.261 19.743 50.319
17.450 13.202  19.538 50.190
17.404| 13.222 19.481 50.107 17.302) 13.240 19.643 50.185
17.212) 13.156  19.156 49.524 17.429 19.470 50.049

11 17.373| 13.191  19.300 49.864 10 17.166 13.142 19.280 49.588 17.389| 13.315  20.650 51.354

11 17.128 13.137 19.215 49.480 10 17.291 13.302 19.236 49.829
No.656 Balbo Natalia

1 20.165 15.593  20.621 56.379 No.659 Jurmanowicz Karol 11 17.357) 13.300  19.305 49.962

18.192) 13.701  20.276 52.169
10 17.505 13.625 19.343 50.473

2 18.273 13.440 19.839  51.552 1 21.982 14.646 20.749 57.377  No.696 Smelt Sam
3 17.383 13.284 19.498  50.165 2 18.246 14.149 20.215  52.610 1 20715 14.882 20.816  56.413
4 [EYELE] 13.070 19.328 RN 3 17.706  13.278 19.738  50.722 2 18.142 13.673 19.826  51.641

Tnenccpcl THITERTT T ciiiiiiiiiiiiiiiniiiieieieieie
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Qualifying Heat 1 (QH1)
Lap Time Analysis

For information purposes. No official / regulatory value

Rotax DD2

Laps Sector1 Sector2 Sector3 Lap Time

3 17.437 13.255 19.853 50.545
17.336  13.362 19.306 50.004
17.346| 13.167 19.275 49.788

4
5
6 17.387 13.241 49.788
7 13.167  19.287 49.771
8
9

17.458  13.173 19.514 50.145
17.493 | 13.128 20.316 50.937
10 17.444 13.137 19.234 49.815

11 17.358 e ERkEY  19.209 49.682

Tnenccpcl THITERTT T ciiiiiiiiiiiiiiiniiiieieieieie
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Qualifying Heat 1 (QH1) Document 9
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Liming

Starti ng G r|d Subject to scrutineering & sporting investigations
640 Durante Cosimo él1
Wildkart / Rotax / Mojo
627 Laskaratos Andreas a= 643 Aloskins llja B
Tonykart / Rotax / Mojo Kosmic / Rotax / Mojo
622 Muranski Slawomir g — 617 Rauer Marius )
CRG / Rotax / Mojo DR / Rotax / Mojo
634 Pierce Martin Elj 659 Jurmanowicz Karol g —
Kosmic / Rotax / Mojo Tonykart / Rotax / Mojo
660 Sessa Ennio = | 636 Faulkner Richard = I
Birelart / Rotax / Mojo Tonykart / Rotax / Mojo
613 Seewer Philipp &+ | n 649 Sherlock Aaron = I
Kosmic / Rotax / Mojo Tonykart / Rotax / Mojo
657 Kawase Tomokazu e n 606 Pullinger Barrie ==
Kosmic / Rotax / Mojo Alonso / Rotax / Mojo
658 Slavinski Dzianis g — 696 Smelt Sam ==
Kosmic / Rotax / Mojo Tonykart / Rotax / Mojo
609 Ludi Kevin &+ | H 654 Al Rawahi Abdullah S
Kosmic / Rotax / Mojo Birelart / Rotax / Mojo
628 Dalmau Caballero Oriol | H 656 Balbo Natalia = |
CRG / Rotax / Mojo Formula K / Rotax / Mojo
689 Greenfield Taylor = ] | n 630 Viiliainen Ville Zaf
Gillard / Rotax / Mojo Tonykart / Rotax / Mojo
607 Kamali Luka ) n 641 Garkaklis Haralds e~ |
CRG / Rotax / Mojo Flandria Kart / Rotax / Mojo
601 Kancsar Ferenc E— n 611 Schoell Constantin E—
DR / Rotax / Mojo Tonykart / Rotax / Mojo
646 Wishofer Mick E— n 644 Bartoszuk Lukasz g —
DR / Rotax / Mojo CRG / Rotax / Mojo
POLE POSITION
Start:14/05-11:40 11 Laps=13,816 Km
Tnnencepel o THHEREEPEL wrriiinsssssssenens
Castelletto di Branduzzo (ITA) 12-15/05/2016
TheTimeCompany




ROTAX. ‘
MAX

CHALLENGE

EURO CHALLENGE 2016 | |

WWW.ROTAXMAXEUROCHALLENGE.COM

HOSTED BY

P
RGMI!LE

R Qualifying Practice (QP) Document 8.1 OFFICIAL
tax DD2

O a x Resu Its Subject to scrutineering & sporting investigations
Rnk No. Cl. Entrant Nat Driver Nat Equipment Sector1 Sector2 Sector 3 Time Gap Laps
1 | 646 VPDR §= Wishofer Mick : DR / Rotax / Mojo 16.948 13.036 18.969  48.953 5
2 644 CRG S.P.A. <l B Bartoszuk Lukasz S CRG / Rotax / Mojo 17.016 12.985| 18.981  48.982 0.029 5
3 | 601 VPDR S Kancsar Ferenc S DR/ Rotax / Mojo 17.122 12.977 18.920  49.019 0066 5
4 611 Daems Racing ﬂ Schoell Constantin : Tonykart /Rotax/ Mojo | 17.086  13.000 19.003  49.089 0.136 5
5 607 CRGS.P.A. < B Kamali Luka B (R / Rotax / Mojo 17.138 12.986| 19.061  49.185 0.232 S
6 | 641 333 Autosport g Garkaklis Haralds 5 Flandria Kart /Rotax/Mojo | 17.096 ~ 13.011  19.155 49.262 0309 5
7 | 689 PDB Karting §= Greenfield Taylor m Gillard / Rotax / Mojo 17.184 13.049 19.059  49.292 0339 5
8 630 VRT Zef= Viiliainen Ville Zef= Tonykart /Rotax/Mojo | 17.243  13.025 19.032  49.300 0347 5
9 | 628 CRGS.P.A. JI Dalmau Caballero Oriol E CRG / Rotax / Mojo 17.261 12.988 19.064| 49.313 0360 5
10 656 NGM Motorsport <l | Balbo Natalia <l [ Formuta k/ Rotax / Mojo 17.062 13109 19.144  49.315 0362 5
11 609 Spirit Racing m Ludi Kevin m Kosmic / Rotax / Mojo 17.155 13.097 19.071 49.323 0370 5
12 654 KMS S Al Rawahi Abdullah Sl Birelart /Rotax/Mojo |~ 17.224  13.089  19.046  49.359 0.406 5
13 658 Uniq Racing Team §= Slavinski Dzianis g Kosmic / Rotax / Mojo 17.207 13.126 4 19.054 49.387 0.434 5
14 696 Strawberry Racing % Smelt Sam % Tonykart / Rotax / Mojo 17.287 13.047 19.132 49.466 0513 5
15 | 657 | M Paul Carr Racing % Kawase Tomokazu £ @  Kosmic/ Rotax / Mojo 17.348 13.070  19.055 49.473 0520 5
16 606 Dan Holland Racing 2= pullinger Barrie E=J2Z Alonso / Rotax / Mojo 17.201 13.073 19.220  49.494 0541 5
17 | 613 Spirit Racing m Seewer Philipp m Kosmic / Rotax / Mojo 17.317 13.034 19.240  49.591 0638 5
18 649 Strawberry Racing % Sherlock Aaron El—] Tonykart / Rotax / Mojo 17.377 13.204 19.186 49.767 0.814 5
19 | 660 KCs < ] sessa Ennio <l W sirelart /Rotax/Mojo | 17.340  13.177 19.324  49.841 0888 5
20 636 | M Coles Racing % Faulkner Richard zl—] Tonykart /Rotax/Mojo | 17.329 13.225 19.340  49.894 0.941 7
21 634 M Uniq Racing Team ?; Pierce Martin il—] Kosmic / Rotax / Mojo 17.540 13.173  19.237 49,950 0997 5
22 659 Wyrzykowski Motorsport ?; Jurmanowicz Karol §; Tonykart / Rotax / Mojo 17.417 13.167 19.366 49.950 0.997 5
23 | 622 | M | Wyrzykowski Motorsport §: Muranski Slawomir g CRG / Rotax / Mojo 17.502 13.228 19.276  50.006 1.053 5
24 617 VPDR z Rauer Marius N DR/ Rotax / Mojo 17.389 13.300 19.411 50.100 1.147 5
25 | 627 Daems Racing g] Laskaratos Andreas E Tonykart /Rotax/Mojo | 17.699 13.330 19.577  50.606 1.653 5
26 643 | M Team Victoria g Aloskins llja g Kosmic / Rotax / Mojo 17.828 13.354 19.875  51.057 2.104 7

Not Classified

640 Wild Kart Racing Team <l } purante Cosimo < [ wildkart / Rotax / Mojo No Time

Start Time : 13/05 - 16:40:00 Best Lap : No.646 Wishofer Mick 48.953 92,36 Kph

Weather Stghtly cloudy AT o B o

Castelletto di Branduzzo (ITA) 12-15/05/2016
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Qualifying Practice (QP)
Rotax D DZ ) For information purposes. No official / regulatory value
Best Sectors Analysis
S1 S2 S3 Ideal Lap Times

Rnk No. Time Rnk No. Time Rnk No. Time Rnk No. Driver Nat Ideal Lap  Best Lap Diff.
1 646 16.948 1 628 12.968 1 644 180916 1 644 Bartoszuk Lukasz §= 48.917 48.982  0.065
2 644 17.016 2 601 12.972 2 601 18.920 2 601 Kancsar Ferenc g 48.925 49.019 0.094
3 601 17.033 3 644 12.985 3 646 18.969 3 646 Wishofer Mick ; 48.953 48.953

4 656 17.062 4 607 12.986 4 607 18.973 4 628 Dalmau Caballero Oriol v 49.051 49.313 0.262
5 628 17.069 5 611 13.000 5 611 19.003 5 611 Schoell Constantin ; 49.075 49.089 0.014
6 611 17.072 6 656 13.010 6 628 19.014 6 607 Kamali Luka g 49.097 49.185 0.088
7 641 17.096 7 641 13.011 7 1630 19.032 7 656 Balbo Natalia g_l 49.216 49.315  0.099
8 607 17.138 8 630 13.025 8 654 19.035 8 641 Garkaklis Haralds g 49.241 49.262 0.021
9 609 17.155 9 613 13.034 9 658 19.054 9 689 Greenfield Taylor m 49.292 49.292

10 689 17.184 10 646 13.036 10 657 | 19.055 9 609 Ludi Kevin a 49.292 49.323 0.031
11 606 17.201 11 654 | 13.038 11 689 | 19.059 11 654 Al Rawahi Abdullah g 49.297 49.359  0.062
12 658 17.207 12 696 | 13.047 12 606 19.060 12 630 Viiliainen Ville E 49.300 49.300

13 654 17.224 13 689 | 13.049 13  609| 19.071 13 606 Pullinger Barrie % % 49.334 49.494 0.160
14 630 17.243 14 609 | 13.066 14 696 19.132 14 658 Slavinski Dzianis §= 49.358 49.387 0.029
15696 17.287 15 657| 13.070 15 641| 19.134 15 696 Smelt Sam % % 49.466 49.466

16 659 17.314 16 606 13.073 16 656 | 19.144 16 | 657 Kawase Tomokazu éT‘ 49.473 49.473

17 1 660 17.317 17 658 | 13.097 17 649 | 19.186 17 613 Seewer Philipp m 49,591 49.591

17 613 17.317 18 636 13.146 18 660 19.211 18 660 Sessa Ennio g_l 49.705 49.841 0.136
19 636 17.323 19 659| 13.167 19 634 | 19.237 19 636 Faulkner Richard ﬂ 49.740 49.894 0.154
20 657 17.348 20 634 13.173 20 613 19.240 20 649 Sherlock Aaron ﬂ 49,757 49.767 0.010
21 649 17.367 21660 13.177 21636 19.271 21 659 Jurmanowicz Karol §= 49.786 49.950 0.164
22 617 17.389 22 649 13.204 22 622 19.275 22 634 Pierce Martin ﬂ 49.866 49.950 0.084
23 634 17.456 231622 13.227 23 659 19.305 23 622 Muranski Slawomir §= 50.004 50.006  0.002
24 1 622 17.502 24 1 617 13.231 24 1 617 19.411 24 617 Rauer Marius g 50.031 50.100 0.069
251627 17.596 251627 13.330 251627 19.475 25 627 Laskaratos Andreas :IE 50.401 50.606  0.205
26 643 17.605 26 643 13.354 26 643 19.875 26 643 Aloskins llja g 50.834 51.057 0.223
LnneReepel =, VHHISREEPE! wevreveitreressereseseesssnenenes
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Lap Time Analysis
Laps Sector1 Sector2 Sector3 Lap Time Laps Sector1l Sector2 Sector 3 Lap Time
No.601 Kancsar Ferenc 17370 13.097 19.356  49.823
I | 17903 13203 19888 5L074 mmm
2 17.049 13.006 19.019 49.074 No.617 Rauer Marius
3 17.036| 12.991 19.015 49.042 1 18.139 13.587 20.068 51.794
4 17.122 12.977 2 17.515 13.336 19.812 50.663
5 19.142 49.147 3 17.519 13.342 19.599 50.460
No.606 Pullinger Barrie 4 17.545 m 19.636| _50.413
1 22564 17.095 20.406 1:00.065 > EEMY 10411 50.100
2 17534 13.449 20.035 51.018  No.622 MuranskiSlawomir
3 19.220 1 22.864 16.768 20.671 1:00.303
4 17.277 13.244 19.115 49.636 2 17.788 13.344 19.799 50.931
5 17.387 13.178 49.625 3 17.727 50.229
No.607 Kamall Luka 4 17.613 13.964 19.599 51.176
1 21131 15482 20158 56771  ° 13.228| 19.276
2 17.568 13.233  24.575 55.376 No.627 Laskaratos Andreas
3 17.271| 13.082 49.326 1 21.694 16.565 24.748 1:03.007
4 17.234 13.039 19.100 49.373 2 18.273 13.607 20.068 51.948
; s I ve Y o BEX
No0.609 Ludi Kevin 4 13.485  19.658 50.739
1 17.926 14.224 19.492  51.642 > | 17811 13384 20670
2 17.915 18.601 21.425  57.941  No.628 Dalmau Caballero Oriol
3 22.261 14.622 19.341 56.224 1 19.830 13.539| 19.527 52.896
4 13.097 m 2 17.366 13.031 19.142 49.539
5 17.401 19.130 49.597 3 17.317 13.054 m 49.385
No.611 Schoell Constantin 4 19.677| _ 49.714
L 200 13608 19501 saaso 5 17261 12088 19.004 [ EREE
2 17.162 13.081 19.085 49.328 No.630 Viiliainen Ville
3 17.179 13.131 19.226 49.536 1 18.116 14.168 20.646 52.930
4 13.011 19.599 49.682 2 17.547 17.477  21.459 56.483
5 17.086 3 17.702 14.234 19.424 51.360
No.613 Seewer Philipp 4 17.389 13.099 19.353 49.841
1 17.844 14.193 19.706 51.743 > mm
2 17.662 13571 27.261  58.494  No.634 Pierce Martin
3 17.942 13.229 19.449 50.620 1 19.991 16.549 20.859 57.399

Laps Sector1 Sector2 Sector3 Lap Time
2 17.896 13.341 19.563 50.800
17.652 13.192 19.498 50.342

13.217  19.305 49.978

3
4 17.456
5 AT 13.173| 19.237 49.950

No.636 Faulkner Richard

1 18.134 13.587 22.813 54.534
2 17.913 13.914 19.546 51.373
3 17.574 13.247 19.657 50.478
4 17.452 19.436 50.034
5 17.384 13.296 49.951
6 17.329 13.225 19.340
7 13.261  19.352 49.936
No.641 Garkaklis Haralds
1 19.715| 13.651 21.941 55.307
2 17.467 13.244  19.883 50.594
3 17.420| 13.113 19.249 49.782
4 17.252| 13.303 49.689
No.643 Aloskins llja
1 18.4164 13.732| 20.465 52.613
2 18.093 14.085 20.260 52.438
3 17.850 13.462 20.188 51.500
4 17.782  14.145  20.523 52.450
6 13.660  22.357 53.622
7 18.857 13.778  20.213 52.848
No.644 Bartoszuk Lukasz
1 19.481| 13.504 19.603 52.588
2 17.473| 13.163 19.136 49.772
3 17.244| 13.183| 22.384 52.811
4 17.157| 13.000 49.073
No.646 Wishofer Mick
1 18.471 19.250 21.116 58.837
2 17.528 13.240 19.236 50.004
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Lap Time Analysis
Laps Sector1 Sector2 Sector3 Lap Time Laps Sector1l Sector2 Sector 3 Lap Time
17.169| 13.176 19.124 49.469 No0.659 Jurmanowicz Karol
1 25.004 17.167 20.292 1:02.463
17.209] 13.068| 21.366| 51.643 2 17.867 13330 19.696  50.893
No0.649 Sherlock Aaron 3 17-417 19-355
1 24957 16.396 21.440 1:02.793 4 17.358 13523 19.554  50.435
2 17.806 13.430 20.270  51.506 5 13.446m 50.065
3 17475 13419 19286 50180 o
e Sl TRk R 1 18474 14135 19752  52.361
> | 1737 2 17437 13244 19.498  50.179
No.654 Al Rawahi Abdullah ERRTEYY 13177 QECESHY  40.541]
1 19.819 18.254 20.104  58.177 4 15491 27.080  59.888
2 17.474 13173 19.431  50.078 5 21.089 14.025m 54.325
3 17.412 49.485 No.689 Greenfield Taylor
G| iy IR SR cekii 1 23143 16.613 21.081 1:00.837
> 13.089 19'046m 2 17591 13.532 19.502  50.625
No.656 Balbo Natalia 3 17.475 13.248 19.397 50.120
1 17.892 13.333  20.083  51.308 4 17.411 13.410 19.270  50.091
2 18.838  16.232 19.718  54.788 5 mmm
3 17476 13057 19216 49749 ..
e 17'186 PRV cRIR 1 18277 20373 24117 1:02.767
> 13.109 2 18035 14.061 22.825 54.921
No.657 Kawase Tomokazu 3 17.467 13.144 19.245  49.856
1 18.380 13.766 20.333  52.479 4 17.471 13.182 19.213  49.866
2 17.604 14372 22931  54.907 5 m
3 17.802 13.226 21.769  52.797
4 17550 13371 19.405  50.326
s
No.658 Slavinski Dzianis
1 17.790 14.102 19.708  51.600
2 17.582 18380 20471  56.433
3 17.448 13.242 22.888  53.578
4 17315 19.267  49.679
Lenceper ERCERt ceteerssseeeessseesesseeee
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Document 1

Entrant

VPDR

Dan Holland Racing
CRGS.P.A.

Spirit Racing

Daems Racing

Spirit Racing

VPDR

Wyrzykowski Motorsport
Daems Racing
CRGS.P.A.

VRT

Uniq Racing Team
Coles Racing

Wild Kart Racing Team
333 Autosport

Team Victoria
CRGS.P.A.

VPDR

Strawberry Racing
KMS

NGM Motorsport

Paul Carr Racing

Uniq Racing Team
Wyrzykowski Motorsport
KCS

PDB Karting

Strawberry Racing
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Driver Cl.
Kancsar Ferenc

Pullinger Barrie

Kamali Luka

Ludi Kevin

Schoell Constantin

Seewer Philipp

Rauer Marius

Muranski Slawomir M

Laskaratos Andreas

Dalmau Caballero Oriol

Viiliainen Ville

Pierce Martin M
Faulkner Richard M
Durante Cosimo

Garkaklis Haralds

Aloskins llja M
Bartoszuk Lukasz

Wishofer Mick

Sherlock Aaron

Al Rawahi Abdullah

Balbo Natalia

JPN

Kawase Tomokazu M
Slavinski Dzianis

Jurmanowicz Karol

Sessa Ennio

Greenfield Taylor

Smelt Sam
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=il

Equipment

DR / Rotax / Mojo
Alonso / Rotax / Mojo
CRG / Rotax / Mojo
Kosmic / Rotax / Mojo
Tonykart / Rotax / Mojo
Kosmic / Rotax / Mojo
DR / Rotax / Mojo

CRG / Rotax / Mojo
Tonykart / Rotax / Mojo
CRG / Rotax / Mojo
Tonykart / Rotax / Mojo
Kosmic / Rotax / Mojo
Tonykart / Rotax / Mojo
Wildkart / Rotax / Mojo
Flandria Kart / Rotax / Mojo
Kosmic / Rotax / Mojo
CRG / Rotax / Mojo

DR / Rotax / Mojo
Tonykart / Rotax / Mojo
Birelart / Rotax / Mojo
Formula K / Rotax / Mojo
Kosmic / Rotax / Mojo
Kosmic / Rotax / Mojo
Tonykart / Rotax / Mojo
Birelart / Rotax / Mojo
Gillard / Rotax / Mojo

Tonykart / Rotax / Mojo
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Entrant

VPDR

Dan Holland Racing
CRGS.P.A.

Spirit Racing
Daems Racing
Spirit Racing

VPDR

Wyrzykowski Motorsport

Daems Racing
CRG S.P.A.

VRT

Uniq Racing Team
Coles Racing

Wild Kart Racing Team
333 Autosport
Team Victoria
CRGS.P.A.

VPDR

Strawberry Racing
KMS

NGM Motorsport
Paul Carr Racing

Uniq Racing Team

Wyrzykowski Motorsport

KCS
PDB Karting

Strawberry Racing
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Driver

Kancsar Ferenc
Pullinger Barrie
Kamali Luka

Ludi Kevin

Schoell Constantin
Seewer Philipp
Rauer Marius
Muranski Slawomir

Laskaratos Andreas

Dalmau Caballero Oriol

Viiliainen Ville
Pierce Martin
Faulkner Richard
Durante Cosimo
Garkaklis Haralds
Aloskins llja
Bartoszuk Lukasz
Wishofer Mick
Sherlock Aaron

Al Rawahi Abdullah
Balbo Natalia
Kawase Tomokazu
Slavinski Dzianis
Jurmanowicz Karol
Sessa Ennio
Greenfield Taylor

Smelt Sam

- E

=FzIrnEz===+n

JPN
]

=il

Equipment

DR / Rotax / Mojo
Alonso / Rotax / Mojo
CRG / Rotax / Mojo
Kosmic / Rotax / Mojo
Tonykart / Rotax / Mojo
Kosmic / Rotax / Mojo
DR / Rotax / Mojo

CRG / Rotax / Mojo
Tonykart / Rotax / Mojo
CRG / Rotax / Mojo
Tonykart / Rotax / Mojo
Kosmic / Rotax / Mojo
Tonykart / Rotax / Mojo
Wildkart / Rotax / Mojo
Flandria Kart / Rotax / Mojo
Kosmic / Rotax / Mojo
CRG / Rotax / Mojo
DR / Rotax / Mojo
Tonykart / Rotax / Mojo
Birelart / Rotax / Mojo
Formula K / Rotax / Mojo
Kosmic / Rotax / Mojo
Kosmic / Rotax / Mojo
Tonykart / Rotax / Mojo
Birelart / Rotax / Mojo
Gillard / Rotax / Mojo

Tonykart / Rotax / Mojo
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